
    
   

 

             
 

 

 

 

         

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

   
0 
 

 

‘Ohana  Health  Plan   2023
Comprehensive  Dual Eligible  Preferred  Drug  
List  (List  of  Covered  Drugs) 

Danh sách Thuốƚ  Ưu tǧƫŶ  Đủ  Ʀǧều  kiện Kép  
Toàn  diện  (Danh  sách  Thuốƚ  ĐỨợc Ʀƍǧ  tǤọ) 

종합 이중 적격 선호 의약품 목록 (보장 대상 의약품

목록) 

Komprehensibo  a Duaan a  Rumbeng  a  
Maikalikagum a Listaan  ti Agas   
(Listaan  dagiti  Masakup  nga  Agas) 
 

適用於符合雙重資格之人士的完整首選藥物


清單（承保藥物清單） 

Komprehensibong  Listahan ng Gustong  Gamot
  
ng  Dual Eligible  (Listahan  ng  Mga  Inirerekomendang  Gamot) 

HI2CADFRM13756M_0000 

‘Ohana Health Plan  

CAD_71258M Internal Approved 01012023 
©WellCare 2023 
OH21-093 



 

            
 
 

                      
 
 

             

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

                                                                                       

                                                                                                  

                                                                                            

                                                                                                    

                                                                                       

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
                                                                  

 
                                                                    

                             

                                                                                            

Please read: This document contains information about the drugs we cover in this plan. 

Vui lòng đọc: Tài liệu này có thông tin về các loại thuốƚ ǿƍ ƚǤúŶǚ tôǧ Ʀƍǧ tǤọ troŶǚ ƚǤỨơŶǚ trǨŶǤ Ŷƍy. 

숙독 요망: 이 문서에는 이 플랜에서 보장하는 일부 약품에 관한 정보가 포함되어 있습니다. 

Maidawat  a  basaen:  Laonen  daytoy  a  dokumento  ti  impormasion  maipapan  kadagiti  agas  a  sakupenmi  ditoy  a  
plano. 

              
    

   
 

 

             

          
 

                                            

                                     

 

                                                    

                              

                                                 

              
 

  

請閲讀：本文件包含此計畫的承保藥物資訊。 

Pakibasa: Ang dokumentong ito ay naglalaman ng impormasyon tungkol sa mga gamot na sinasaklaw namin 
sa plan na ito. 

Last updated (10/1/2023)  

Cập nhật lần cuối (10/01/2023)  

마지막 업데이트 (2023       년 10월 1일)  

Naudi a napabaruan (10/1/2023) 

最後更新日期（2023年 10月 1日）  

Huling na-update (10/1/2023)       



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Adhd/Anti-Narcolepsy/Anti-
Obesity/Anorexiants*

*Stimulants - Misc.***

Modafinil Oral Tablet 100 MG, 200 MG Non-Formulary

*Alternative Medicines*

*Alternative Medicine - Me's***

melatonin maximum strength oral tablet 5 mg P

melatonin oral tablet 12 mg P

*Analgesics - Anti-Inflammatory*

*Nonsteroidal Anti-Inflammatory Agents
(Nsaids)***

childrens ibuprofen oral suspension 40 mg/ml P

ibuprofen oral suspension 100 mg/5ml P

ibuprofen oral tablet 200 mg P

naproxen sodium oral tablet 220 mg P

*Analgesics - Nonnarcotic*

*Analgesics Other***

ACEPHEN RECTAL SUPPOSITORY 325 
MG, 650 MG

P

acetaminophen oral solution 160 mg/5ml P

acetaminophen oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

acetaminophen oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

acetaminophen oral tablet chewable 325 mg P

apap extra strength oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

apap oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

childrens non-asa pain relief oral tablet 
chewable 80 mg

P

childrens non-aspirin oral tablet chewable 80 
mg

P

childrens pain reliever oral tablet chewable
80 mg

P

childrens silapap oral liquid 160 mg/5ml P

childrens tactinal oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

ed-apap oral liquid 160 mg/5ml P

infants silapap oral solution 100 mg/ml P

mapap arthritis pain oral tablet extended 
release 650 mg

P QL (93 EA per 31 days)

MAPAP CHILDRENS ORAL SUSPENSION 
160 MG/5ML

P

1



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

mapap oral capsule 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

mapap oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

mapap oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

mapap oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

maxapap maximum strength oral tablet 500 
mg

P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

maxapap regular strength oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

non-aspirin extra strength oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

non-aspirin oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

non-aspirin pain relief oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

nortemp infants oral suspension 80 mg/0.8ml P

pain & fever childrens oral solution 160 
mg/5ml

P

pain relief extra strength oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

pain relief oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

PHARBETOL EXTRA STRENGTH ORAL 
TABLET 500 MG

P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

PHARBETOL ORAL TABLET 325 MG P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

q-pap oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

tactinal extra strength oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

tactinal oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

*Salicylate Combinations***

tri-buffered aspirin oral tablet 325 mg P

*Salicylates***

aspirin adult low strength oral tablet delayed 
release 81 mg

P

aspirin childrens oral tablet chewable 81 mg P

aspirin ec low dose oral tablet delayed 
release 81 mg

P

aspirin ec oral tablet delayed release 325 
mg, 81 mg

P

aspirin low dose oral tablet delayed release
81 mg

P

aspirin oral tablet 325 mg, 81 mg P

aspirin oral tablet chewable 81 mg P

aspirin oral tablet delayed release 81 mg P

aspirin rectal suppository 300 mg, 600 mg P

ECPIRIN ORAL TABLET DELAYED 
RELEASE 325 MG

P

2



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Anorectal And Related Products*

*Rectal Combinations - Misc.***

eq hemorrhoidal rectal suppository 0.25-
85.39 %

P

hemorrhoidal rectal suppository 0.25-3-85.5 
%, 0.25-85.39 %

P

*Antacids*

*Antacid & Simethicone***

antacid anti-gas max strength oral 
suspension 400-400-40 mg/5ml

P

antacid anti-gas oral suspension 200-200-20 
mg/5ml

P

antacid extra strength oral suspension 400-
400-40 mg/5ml

P

antacid iii oral suspension 400-400-40 
mg/5ml

P

geri-lanta oral suspension 200-200-20 
mg/5ml

P

MAALOX ADVANCED MAX ST ORAL 
SUSPENSION 400-400-40 MG/5ML

P

MAALOX MAX ORAL SUSPENSION 400-
400-40 MG/5ML

P

MAALOX MULTI SYMPTOM MAX ST ORAL 
SUSPENSION 400-400-40 MG/5ML

P

milantex extra strength oral suspension 400-
400-40 mg/5ml

P

MINTOX PLUS ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 
200-200-25 MG

P

*Antacid Combinations***

ACID GONE ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 
160-105 MG

P

gnp foaming antacid oral tablet chewable 80-
20 mg

P

MI-ACID ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 700-
300 MG

P

*Antacids - Aluminum Salts***

aluminum hydroxide gel oral suspension 320 
mg/5ml

P

*Antacids - Bicarbonate***

sodium bicarbonate oral tablet 325 mg, 650 
mg

P

3



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Antacids - Calcium Salts***

antacid oral tablet chewable 500 mg P

calcium antacid extra strength oral tablet 
chewable 750 mg

P

calcium antacid oral tablet chewable 500 mg P

calcium carbonate antacid oral suspension
1250 mg/5ml

P

calcium carbonate antacid oral tablet 648 mg P

calcium carbonate antacid oral tablet 
chewable 500 mg

P

CAL-GEST ANTACID ORAL TABLET 
CHEWABLE 500 MG

P

MAALOX ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 600 
MG

P

TITRALAC ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 420 
MG

P

*Antacids - Magnesium Salts***

magnesium oxide oral tablet 250 mg, 400 
mg, 420 mg

P

*Anthelmintics*

*Anthelmintics***

reeses pinworm medicine oral suspension
144 (50 base) mg/ml

P

*Antiasthmatic And Bronchodilator
Agents*

*Steroid Inhalants***

ASMANEX HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 
100 MCG/ACT, 200 MCG/ACT, 50 
MCG/ACT

P QL (0.44 GM per 1 day)

*Antidiabetics*

*Diabetic Other***

BD GLUCOSE ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 
5 GM

P

glucose oral tablet chewable 4 gm P

*Insulin-Incretin Mimetic Combinations***

SOLIQUA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 
PEN-INJECTOR 100-33 UNT-MCG/ML

P ST; QL (0.6 ML per 1 day)

*Antidiarrheal/Probiotic Agents*

*Antidiarrheal/Probiotic Agents - Misc.***

bismatrol oral suspension 262 mg/15ml P

4



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

bismatrol oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

bismuth oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

diotame oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

KAOPECTATE EXTRA STRENGTH ORAL 
SUSPENSION 525 MG/15ML

P

KAOPECTATE ORAL SUSPENSION 262 
MG/15ML

P

KAO-TIN ORAL SUSPENSION 262 
MG/15ML

P

pink bismuth oral suspension 262 mg/15ml P

pink bismuth oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

stomach relief oral suspension 262 mg/15ml, 
527 mg/30ml

P

stomach relief oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

stomach relief plus oral suspension 525 
mg/15ml

P

*Antiperistaltic Agents***

anti-diarrheal oral liquid 1 mg/5ml P

LOPERAMIDE A-D ORAL TABLET 2 MG P

loperamide hcl oral liquid 1 mg/5ml P

*Antidotes And Specific Antagonists*

*Antidotes And Specific Antagonists***

ipecac oral syrup P

KERR INSTA-CHAR IN SORBITOL ORAL 
LIQUID 25 GM/120ML, 50 GM/240ML

P

*Antiemetics*

*Antiemetics - Anticholinergic***

meclizine hcl oral tablet 12.5 mg, 25 mg P

travel sickness oral tablet chewable 25 mg P

*Antihistamines*

*Antihistamines - Alkylamines***

aller-chlor oral syrup 2 mg/5ml P

aller-chlor oral tablet 4 mg P

allergy oral tablet 4 mg P

allergy relief oral tablet 4 mg P

chlorhist oral tablet 4 mg P

DIABETIC TUSSIN ALLERGY ORAL 
SYRUP 2 MG/5ML

P

5



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Antihistamines - Ethanolamines***

aler-cap oral capsule 25 mg P

aler-dryl oral tablet 50 mg P

alertab oral tablet 25 mg P

allergy relief childrens oral liquid 12.5 mg/5ml P

altaryl oral elixir 12.5 mg/5ml P

altaryl oral syrup 12.5 mg/5ml P

anti-hist allergy oral tablet 25 mg P

BANOPHEN ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG P

BANOPHEN ORAL LIQUID 12.5 MG/5ML P

BANOPHEN ORAL TABLET 25 MG P

BENADRYL ALLERGY CHILDRENS ORAL 
LIQUID 12.5 MG/5ML

P

complete allergy medication oral tablet 25 mg P

complete allergy relief oral tablet 25 mg P

diphenhist oral capsule 25 mg P

diphenhist oral liquid 12.5 mg/5ml P

diphenhist oral tablet 25 mg P

diphenhydramine hcl oral capsule 25 mg, 50 
mg

P

diphenhydramine hcl oral tablet 25 mg P

genahist oral capsule 25 mg P

pharbedryl oral capsule 25 mg, 50 mg P

q-dryl oral capsule 25 mg P

q-dryl oral liquid 12.5 mg/5ml P

SCOT-TUSSIN ALLERGY RELIEF ORAL 
LIQUID 12.5 MG/5ML

P

siladryl allergy oral liquid 12.5 mg/5ml P

silphen cough oral syrup 12.5 mg/5ml P

TOTAL ALLERGY MEDICINE ORAL LIQUID 
12.5 MG/5ML

P

total allergy oral tablet 25 mg P

*Antihistamines - Non-Sedating***

allergy oral tablet dispersible 10 mg P

cetirizine hcl childrens alrgy oral syrup 1 
mg/ml

P QL (300 ML per 31 days)

cetirizine hcl childrens oral solution 1 mg/ml P QL (300 ML per 31 days)

cetirizine hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg P

6



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

childrens loratadine oral syrup 5 mg/5ml P QL (310 ML per 31 days)

fexofenadine hcl oral tablet 180 mg, 60 mg P

loratadine hives relief oral solution 5 mg/5ml P QL (300 ML per 31 days)

loratadine oral tablet 10 mg P

*Antiseptics & Disinfectants*

*Chlorine Antiseptic Combinations***

dakins external solution 0.4-0.5 % P

*Chlorine Antiseptics***

BETASEPT SURGICAL SCRUB EXTERNAL 
LIQUID 4 %

P

dakins (1/2 strength) external solution 0.25 % P

dakins (1/4 strength) external solution 0.125 
%

P

*Iodine Antiseptics***

OPERAND POVIDONE-IODINE EXTERNAL 
SOLUTION 10 %

P

povidone-iodine external solution 10 % P

*Cough/Cold/Allergy*

*Antitussive - Nonnarcotic***

benzonatate oral capsule 100 mg, 200 mg P

dextromethorphan polistirex er oral 
suspension extended release 30 mg/5ml

P

ROBITUSSIN CHILDRENS COUGH LA 
ORAL SYRUP 7.5 MG/5ML

P

*Antitussive - Opioid***

hydrocodone bit-homatrop mbr oral solution
5-1.5 mg/5ml

P

hydrocodone bit-homatrop mbr oral tablet 5-
1.5 mg

P

hydrocodone-homatropine oral syrup 5-1.5 
mg/5ml

P

hydrocodone-homatropine oral tablet 5-1.5 
mg

P

*Antitussive-Antihistamine-Analgesic***

DELSYM NIGHT TIME MULTI-SYMPT 
ORAL LIQUID 15-6.25-325 MG/15ML

P

*Antitussive-Expectorant***

cheratussin ac oral syrup 100-10 mg/5ml P

diabetic siltussin-dm oral liquid 100-10 
mg/5ml

P

7



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

DIABETIC TUSSIN MAX ST ORAL LIQUID 
10-200 MG/5ML

P

extra action cough oral syrup 100-10 mg/5ml P

MUCINEX FAST-MAX DM MAX ORAL 
LIQUID 20-400 MG/20ML

P

mucus relief dm cough oral tablet 20-400 mg P

*Antitussive-Expectorants-
Decongestant***

cheratussin dac oral solution 30-10-100 
mg/5ml

P

robafen cf cough/cold oral syrup 5-10-100 
mg/5ml

P

*Decongestant & Antihistamine***

ALAVERT ALLERGY/SINUS ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HOUR 5-120 MG

P

ALLEGRA-D ALLERGY & CONGESTION 
ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 
HOUR 60-120 MG

P

allergy relief/nasal decongest oral tablet 
extended release 24 hour 10-240 mg

P

BROTAPP ORAL LIQUID 1-15 MG/5ML P

cetirizine-pseudoephedrine er oral tablet 
extended release 12 hour 5-120 mg

P

fexofenadine-pseudoephed er oral tablet 
extended release 24 hour 180-240 mg

P

maxifed tr oral tablet 1.25-30 mg P

Q-TAPP ORAL ELIXIR 1-15 MG/5ML P

triprolidine-pse oral tablet 2.5-60 mg P

*Decongestant W/ Expectorant***

tussin pe oral liquid 5-100 mg/5ml P

*Expectorants***

diabetic siltussin das-na oral liquid 100 
mg/5ml

P

mucus relief oral tablet 400 mg P

refenesen 400 oral tablet 400 mg P

refenesen oral tablet 200 mg P

robafen oral syrup 100 mg/5ml P

*Misc. Respiratory Inhalants***

BRONCHO SALINE INHALATION 
AEROSOL SOLUTION 0.9 %

P

8



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

sodium chloride inhalation nebulization 
solution 0.9 %

P

*Non-Narc Antitussive-Antihistamine***

DIMETAPP LONG ACT COUGH/COLD 
ORAL SYRUP 1-7.5 MG/5ML

P

promethazine-dm oral syrup 6.25-15 mg/5ml P

ROBITUSSIN CHILD COUGH/COLD LA 
ORAL LIQUID 1-7.5 MG/5ML

P

*Non-Narc Antitussive-Decongestant-
Antihistamine***

brotapp dm oral liquid 15-1-5 mg/5ml P

cold/cough childrens oral elixir 2.5-1-5 
mg/5ml

P

kidkare cough/cold oral liquid 15-1-5 mg/5ml P

m-end dm oral liquid 15-2-15 mg/5ml P

nohist-dm oral liquid 10-4-15 mg/5ml P

rynex dm oral liquid 2.5-1-5 mg/5ml P

VANACOF ORAL LIQUID 30-1-12.5 MG/5ML P

*Opioid Antitussive-Antihistamine***

hydrocod polst-cpm polst er oral suspension 
extended release 10-8 mg/5ml

P

promethazine-codeine oral syrup 6.25-10 
mg/5ml

P

TUSSICAPS ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 
RELEASE 12 HOUR 10-8 MG, 5-4 MG

P

*Opioid Antitussive-Decongestant-
Antihistamine***

phenylhistine dh oral liquid 30-2-10 mg/5ml P

promethazine vc/codeine oral syrup 6.25-5-
10 mg/5ml

P

*Dermatologicals*

*Acne Products***

acne medication 10 external gel 10 % P

acne medication 5 external lotion 5 % P

acne-clear external gel 10 % P

benzoyl peroxide cleanser external liquid 6 % P

benzoyl peroxide external gel 10 %, 5 % P

CLEAN & CLEAR PERSA-GEL MAX ST 
EXTERNAL GEL 10 %

P

CLEARPLEX V EXTERNAL GEL 5 % P

9



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

PANOXYL WASH EXTERNAL LIQUID 10 % P

*Antibiotic Mixtures Topical***

bacitracin-neomycin-polymyxin external 
ointment 400-5-5000 

P

double antibiotic external ointment 500-
10000 unit/gm

P

triple antibiotic external ointment 3.5-400-
5000 , 5-400-5000 

P

*Antibiotics - Topical***

bacitracin external ointment 500 unit/gm P

bacitracin zinc external ointment 500 unit/gm P

*Antifungals - Topical***

anti-fungal external powder 1 % P

terbinafine hcl external cream 1 % P

*Antihistamines - Topical***

anti-itch maximum strength external cream 2 
%

P

BENADRYL ITCH STOPPING EXTERNAL 
GEL 2 %

P

itch relief external cream 2 % P

*Corticosteroids - Topical***

AVEENO ANTI-ITCH MAX ST EXTERNAL 
CREAM 1 %

P

hydrocortisone external cream 0.5 % P

hydrocortisone external lotion 1 % P

hydrocortisone external ointment 0.5 %, 1 % P

hydrocortisone max st external cream 1 % P

hydrocortisone max st/12 moist external 
cream 1 %

P

HYDROSKIN EXTERNAL CREAM 1 % P

kp hydrocortisone external cream 1 % P

PREPARATION H EXTERNAL CREAM 1 % P

tgt anti-itch/aloe/vit e external cream 1 % P

*Emollients***

ammonium lactate external cream 12 % P QL (400 GM per 31 days)

ammonium lactate external lotion 12 % P

*Imidazole-Related Antifungals -
Topical***

clotrimazole anti-fungal external cream 1 % P

10



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

clotrimazole external cream 1 % P

clotrimazole external solution 1 % P

*Keratolytic/Antimitotic Agents***

CLEAR AWAY 1-STEP WART REMOVER 
EXTERNAL PAD 40 %

P

COMPOUND W EXTERNAL LIQUID 17 % P

COMPOUND W MAXIMUM STRENGTH 
EXTERNAL GEL 17 %

P

FREEZONE EXTERNAL LIQUID 17.6 % P

SALACTIC FILM EXTERNAL SOLUTION 17 
%

P

*Local Anesthetics - Topical***

capsaicin external cream 0.025 % P QL (60 GM per 30 days)

*Scabicides & Pediculicides***

permethrin external lotion 1 % P

*Tar Products***

TERA-GEL TAR EXTERNAL SHAMPOO 0.5 
%

P

*Topical Steroid Combinations***

hydrocortisone-aloe external cream 1 % P

sm hydrocortisone plus external cream 1 % P

*Gastrointestinal Agents - Misc.*

*Antiflatulents***

mi-acid gas relief oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

mytab gas oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

simethicone oral suspension 40 mg/0.6ml P

simethicone oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

*Genitourinary Agents - Miscellaneous*

*Urinary Analgesics***

AZO URINARY PAIN RELIEF ORAL 
TABLET 99.5 MG

P

phenazopyridine hcl oral tablet 95 mg P

urinary pain relief max st oral tablet 97.5 mg P

*Hematopoietic Agents*

*Cobalamins***

cyanocobalamin injection solution 1000 
mcg/ml

P

vitamin b-12 er oral tablet extended release
1000 mcg

P

11



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

vitamin b-12 oral tablet 1000 mcg, 250 mcg, 
500 mcg

P

vitamin b-12 sublingual tablet sublingual
1000 mcg

P

*Folic Acid/Folates***

folic acid oral tablet 1 mg, 400 mcg, 800 mcg P

*Iron***

ferro-bob oral tablet 325 (65 fe) mg P

ferrous sulfate oral elixir 220 (44 fe) mg/5ml P

ferrous sulfate oral tablet 325 (65 fe) mg P

ferrous sulfate oral tablet delayed release
324 (65 fe) mg, 325 (65 fe) mg

P

ferrousul oral tablet 325 (65 fe) mg P

iron oral tablet 325 (65 fe) mg, 90 (18 fe) mg P

POLY-IRON 150 ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG P

slow release iron oral tablet extended release
160 (50 fe) mg

P

*Hypnotics/Sedatives/Sleep Disorder
Agents*

*Antihistamine Hypnotic Combinations***

headache pm oral tablet 25-500 mg P QL (62 EA per 31 days)

mapap pm oral tablet 500-25 mg P QL (62 EA per 31 days)

pain relief pm extra strength oral tablet 500-
25 mg

P QL (62 EA per 31 days)

pain reliever pm oral tablet 500-25 mg P QL (62 EA per 31 days)

*Antihistamine Hypnotics***

compoz oral capsule 50 mg P

compoz oral tablet 50 mg P

diphenhydramine hcl (sleep) oral tablet 50 
mg

P

NYTOL ORAL TABLET 25 MG P

SIMPLY SLEEP ORAL TABLET 25 MG P

sleep tabs oral tablet 25 mg P

sleep-tabs oral tablet 25 mg P

SOMINEX ORAL TABLET 25 MG P

tetra-formula nighttime sleep oral tablet 50 
mg

P

12



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Laxatives*

*Bulk Laxatives***

fiber laxative oral tablet 625 mg P

fiber oral tablet 625 mg P

FIBERGEN ORAL TABLET 625 MG P

fiber-lax oral tablet 625 mg P

konsyl daily fiber oral packet 100 % P

KONSYL FIBER ORAL TABLET 625 MG P

METAMUCIL ORAL CAPSULE 0.36 GM P

METAMUCIL ORAL WAFER P

METAMUCIL SMOOTH TEXTURE ORAL 
PACKET 28 %

P

METAMUCIL SMOOTH TEXTURE ORAL 
POWDER 28.3 %, 58.6 %

P

natural fiber therapy oral powder 30.9 %, 
48.57 %

P

natural vegetable fiber oral powder 48.57 % P

REGULOID ORAL CAPSULE 0.52 GM P

*Laxatives - Miscellaneous***

cvs glycerin adult rectal suppository 2 gm P

sorbitol oral solution 70 % P

*Laxatives & Dss***

DOC-Q-LAX ORAL TABLET 8.6-50 MG P

PERI-COLACE ORAL TABLET 8.6-50 MG P

senna plus oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

senna s oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

senna-docusate sodium oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

SENNALAX-S ORAL TABLET 8.6-50 MG P

senna-s oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

senna-time s oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

sennosides-docusate sodium oral tablet 8.6-
50 mg

P

*Saline Laxative Mixtures***

enema rectal enema 7-19 gm/118ml P

sm oral saline laxative oral solution 2.7-7.2 
gm/5ml

P

13



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Saline Laxatives***

citrate of magnesia oral solution 1.745 
gm/30ml

P

CITROMA ORAL SOLUTION 1.745 
GM/30ML

P

DULCOLAX MILK OF MAGNESIA ORAL 
SUSPENSION 400 MG/5ML

P

magnesium citrate oral solution 1.745 
gm/30ml

P

milk of magnesia oral suspension 400 
mg/5ml, 7.75 %

P

*Stimulant Laxatives***

BISAC-EVAC RECTAL SUPPOSITORY 10 
MG

P

biscolax rectal suppository 10 mg P

CARTERS LITTLE PILLS ORAL TABLET 
DELAYED RELEASE 5 MG

P

correct oral tablet delayed release 5 mg P

CORRECTOL ORAL TABLET DELAYED 
RELEASE 5 MG

P

ducodyl oral tablet delayed release 5 mg P

EX-LAX ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 15 MG P

EX-LAX ULTRA ORAL TABLET DELAYED 
RELEASE 5 MG

P

FEENAMINT ORAL TABLET DELAYED 
RELEASE 5 MG

P

FLEET LAXATIVE ORAL TABLET 
DELAYED RELEASE 5 MG

P

gentle laxative oral tablet delayed release 5 
mg

P

laxative rectal suppository 10 mg P

natural senna laxative oral tablet 64.8-324 
mg

P

senexon oral liquid 8.8 mg/5ml P

senexon oral tablet 8.6 mg P

senna lax oral tablet 8.6 mg P

senna laxative oral tablet 25 mg, 8.6 mg P

senna oral syrup 8.8 mg/5ml P

senna oral tablet 8.6 mg P

SENNA SMOOTH ORAL TABLET 15 MG P

14



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

SENNACON ORAL TABLET 8.6 MG P

senna-lax oral tablet 8.6 mg P

senna-tabs oral tablet 8.6 mg P

senna-time oral tablet 8.6 mg P

SENNO ORAL TABLET 8.6 MG P

stimulant laxative oral tablet delayed release
5 mg

P

womens laxative oral tablet delayed release
5 mg

P

*Surfactant Laxatives***

CORRECTOL EXTRA GENTLE ORAL 
CAPSULE 100 MG

P

diocto oral liquid 50 mg/5ml P

diocto oral syrup 60 mg/15ml P

docqlace oral capsule 100 mg P

docu soft oral capsule 100 mg P

docusate calcium oral capsule 240 mg P

docusate sodium oral tablet 100 mg P

DOCUSIL ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG P

DOK ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 250 MG P

DOK ORAL TABLET 100 MG P

dss oral capsule 100 mg, 250 mg P

DULCOLAX STOOL SOFTENER ORAL 
CAPSULE 100 MG

P

KAO-TIN ORAL CAPSULE 240 MG P

laxa basic oral capsule 100 mg P

silace oral liquid 150 mg/15ml P

silace oral syrup 60 mg/15ml P

SOF-LAX ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG P

stool softener oral capsule 100 mg, 250 mg P

SURFAK ORAL CAPSULE 240 MG P

*Medical Devices And Supplies*

*Glucose Monitoring Test Supplies***

FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY READER 
DEVICE

P PA; QL (1 EA per 365 days)

FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY SENSOR P PA; QL (2 EA per 28 days)

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 READER DEVICE P PA; QL (1 EA per 365 days)

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 SENSOR P PA; QL (2 EA per 28 days)

15



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

FREESTYLE LIBRE READER DEVICE P PA; QL (1 EA per 365 days)

FREESTYLE LIBRE SENSOR SYSTEM P PA; QL (3 EA per 30 days)

*Respiratory Therapy Supplies***

ACE AEROSOL CLOUD ENHANCER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

IN-CHECK DIAL FLOW TRAINER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PFLEX P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

THRESHOLD IMT P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

THRESHOLD PEP DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

WINDMILL TRAINER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

*Spacer/Aerosol-Holding Chambers &
Supplies***

AEROCHAMBER MV P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU LARGE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU SMALL P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU W/MASK P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER W/FLOWSIGNAL P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT PLUS P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT PLUS CHAMBR P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASIVENT P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

MICROCHAMBER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

MICROSPACER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

OPTICHAMBER ADVANTAGE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

OPTIHALER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

OPTIHALER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

POCKET CHAMBER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

POCKET SPACER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

WATCHHALER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

*Minerals & Electrolytes*

*Calcium Combinations***

calcium + d3 oral tablet 600-200 mg-unit P

calcium 600/vitamin d3 oral tablet 600-800 
mg-unit

P

calcium 600-d oral tablet 600-400 mg-unit P

calcium carb-cholecalciferol oral tablet 500-
125 mg-unit, 500-400 mg-unit, 600-400 mg-
unit

P

16



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

calcium carbonate w/vitamin d oral tablet
600-400 mg-unit

P

calcium carbonate-vitamin d oral tablet 500-
400 mg-unit, 600-400 mg-unit

P

calcium high potency/vitamin d oral tablet
600-200 mg-unit

P

calcium oral tablet 500-125 mg-unit P

calcium-carb 600 + d oral tablet 600-125 mg-
unit

P

calcium-vitamin d oral tablet 500-125 mg-
unit, 600-125 mg-unit, 600-200 mg-unit

P

CALTRATE 600+D ORAL TABLET 600-800 
MG-UNIT

P

CELEBRATE CALCIUM PLUS 500 ORAL 
TABLET CHEWABLE 500-333 MG-UNIT

P

liquid calcium/vitamin d oral capsule 600-200 
mg-unit

P

OYSCO 500+D ORAL TABLET 500-200 MG-
UNIT

P

OYSCO D ORAL TABLET 250-125 MG-
UNIT

P

oyst-cal d oral tablet 250-125 mg-unit P

oyster calcium + d oral tablet 250-125 mg-
unit

P

oyster shell calcium + d oral tablet 500-400 
mg-unit

P

oyster shell calcium 500 + d oral tablet 500-
125 mg-unit

P

oyster shell calcium w/d oral tablet 500-200 
mg-unit

P

oyster shell calcium/d oral tablet 250-125 
mg-unit, 500-200 mg-unit

P

oyster shell calcium/vitamin d oral packet
500-200 mg-unit

P

oyster shell calcium/vitamin d oral tablet 250-
125 mg-unit, 500-200 mg-unit

P

oyster shell/vitamin d oral tablet 600-125 mg-
unit

P

*Calcium***

CAL-CARB FORTE ORAL TABLET 1250 
(500 CA) MG

P

17



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

CALCI-CHEW ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 
1250 (500 CA) MG

P

calcium 600 oral tablet 600 mg P

calcium carbonate oral suspension 1250 
(500 ca) mg/5ml

P

calcium carbonate oral tablet 1250 (500 ca) 
mg, 1500 (600 ca) mg, 600 mg

P

calcium high potency oral tablet 600 mg P

calcium lactate oral tablet 648 mg P

calcium oral tablet 600 mg P

calcium oyster shell oral tablet 1250 (500 ca) 
mg

P

calcium-carb 600 oral tablet 600 mg P

cal-lac oral capsule 500 mg P

CALTRATE 600 ORAL TABLET 1500 (600 
CA) MG

P

OYSCO 500 ORAL TABLET 500 MG P

OYSTERCAL ORAL TABLET 500 MG P

*Electrolytes Oral***

ORALYTE FREEZER POPS ORAL 
SOLUTION

P QL (4000 ML per 31 days)

REHYDRALYTE ORAL SOLUTION P QL (4000 ML per 31 days)

revital freezer pops oral solution P QL (4000 ML per 31 days)

revital liquid squeezers oral solution P QL (4000 ML per 31 days)

*Magnesium***

MAG64 ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 535 (64 MG) MG

P

mag-delay oral tablet extended release 535 
(64 mg) mg

P

magnacaps oral capsule 100 mg P

magnesium oral tablet 250 mg P

magnesium oxide 400 oral packet 240 mg P

magnesium oxide oral tablet 400 (240 mg) 
mg, 400 (241.3 mg) mg, 420 (252 mg) mg

P

MAGNESIUM-OXIDE ORAL TABLET 400 
(240 MG) MG, 400 (241.3 MG) MG

P

MAG-TAB SR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 84 MG (7MEQ)

P

*Sodium***

sodium chloride oral tablet 1 gm P

18



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Zinc***

ORAZINC ORAL CAPSULE 220 (50 ZN) MG P

zinc gluconate oral tablet 50 mg P

zinc oral tablet 50 mg P

zinc sulfate oral capsule 220 (50 zn) mg P

zinc sulfate oral tablet 220 (50 zn) mg P

zinc-220 oral capsule 220 (50 zn) mg P

*Mouth/Throat/Dental Agents*

*Lozenge - Combinations***

DELSYM COUGH RELIEF 
MOUTH/THROAT LOZENGE 5-5 MG

P

*Multivitamins*

*B-Complex W/ C & Folic Acid***

NEPHRONEX ORAL TABLET P

RENAL ORAL CAPSULE 1 MG P

rena-vite rx oral tablet 1 mg P

reno caps oral capsule 1 mg P

*B-Complex W/ C***

vitamin b complex-c oral capsule P

*Multiple Vitamins W/ Minerals***

centamin oral liquid P

centavite a-z complete-mineral oral tablet P

centavite oral liquid P

CEROVITE ADVANCED FORMULA ORAL 
TABLET

P

CERTAVITE/ANTIOXIDANTS ORAL LIQUID P

gerivite complete oral tablet P

multivitamin & mineral oral liquid P

SUPER NU-THERA ORAL TABLET P

thera vital m oral tablet P

therabasic-m oral tablet P

therapeutic liquid oral solution P

therapeutic-m oral tablet P

TOTAL FORMULA 3 ORAL TABLET P

vitamins a-d-e/selenium oral tablet P

*Multivitamins***

daily multiple vitamins oral tablet P

19



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

daily vite oral tablet P

daily vites oral tablet P

multi-day oral tablet P

multi-vitamin oral tablet P

multi-vitamins oral tablet P

once daily oral tablet P

one-daily multi vitamins oral tablet P

THERA ORAL TABLET P

THERA/BETA-CAROTENE ORAL TABLET P

therapeutic oral tablet P

thera-tabs oral tablet P

*Ped Mv W/ Iron***

polyvitamin/iron oral solution 10 mg/ml P

*Pediatric Multiple Vitamins W/ C & Fa***

childrens chewable multi vits oral tablet 
chewable

P

*Pediatric Multiple Vitamins W/ C***

polyvitamin oral solution 35 mg/ml P

*Pediatric Vitamins A & D W/ C***

tri-vitamin oral solution 1500-400-35 P

*Prenatal Mv & Min W/Fe-Fa***

pnv prenatal plus multivit+dha oral 27-1 & 
312 mg

P

prenatal low iron oral tablet 27-0.8 mg P

*Specialty Vitamins Products***

vitamins for hair oral capsule P

vitamins for hair oral tablet P

*Nasal Agents - Systemic And Topical*

*Nasal Agents - Misc.***

altamist spray nasal solution 0.65 % P

AYR NASAL SOLUTION 0.65 % P

deep sea nasal spray nasal solution 0.65 % P

HUMIST NASAL SOLUTION 0.65 % P

LITTLE NOSES SALINE NASAL SOLUTION 
0.65 %

P

LITTLE REMEDIES SALINE NASAL 
SOLUTION

P

NASAL MOIST NASAL SOLUTION 0.65 % P

20



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

na-zone nasal solution 0.65 % P

OCEAN FOR KIDS NASAL SOLUTION 0.65 
%

P

saline mist spray nasal solution 0.65 % P

saline nasal spray nasal solution 0.65 % P

sea soft nasal mist nasal solution 0.65 % P

*Nasal Mast Cell Stabilizers***

cromolyn sodium nasal aerosol solution 5.2 
mg/act

P

*Systemic Decongestants***

pseudoephedrine hcl oral tablet 30 mg, 60 
mg

P

SUDAFED 12 HOUR ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HOUR 120 MG

P

SUDOGEST ORAL TABLET 60 MG P

*Ophthalmic Agents*

*Artificial Tear And Lubricant
Combinations***

artificial tears ophthalmic ointment 83-15 % P

HYPOTEARS OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION 1-1 
%

P

TEARS AGAIN OPHTHALMIC OINTMENT P

ULTRA FRESH PM OPHTHALMIC 
OINTMENT

P

*Artificial Tear Solutions***

tears again ophthalmic solution P

*Artificial Tears And Lubricants***

artificial tears ophthalmic solution 1.4 % P QL (15 ML per 31 days)

liquitears ophthalmic solution 1.4 % P QL (15 ML per 31 Days)

polyvinyl alcohol ophthalmic solution 1.4 % P QL (15 ML per 31 Days)

*Ophthalmic Antiallergic***

ALAWAY OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION 0.025 
%

P

ketotifen fumarate ophthalmic solution 0.025 
%

P

*Otic Agents*

*Otic Agents - Miscellaneous***

auraphene-b otic solution 6.5 % P

ear drops earwax aid otic solution 6.5 % P

21



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

earwax treatment drops otic solution 6.5 % P

E-R-O EAR DROPS OTIC SOLUTION 6.5 % P

E-R-O EAR WAX REMOVAL SYSTEM OTIC
SOLUTION 6.5 %

P

MURINE EAR OTIC SOLUTION 6.5 % P

MURINE EAR WAX REMOVAL SYSTEM 
OTIC SOLUTION 6.5 %

P

OTIX OTIC SOLUTION 6.5 % P

*Psychotherapeutic And Neurological
Agents - Misc.*

*Smoking Deterrents***

nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat gum 2 mg, 4 
mg

P QL (2016 EA per 365 days)

nicotine transdermal patch 24 hour 14 
mg/24hr, 21 mg/24hr, 7 mg/24hr

P QL (70 EA per 365 days)

*Ulcer
Drugs/Antispasmodics/Anticholinergics*

*H-2 Antagonists***

cimetidine acid reducer oral tablet 200 mg P

cimetidine oral tablet 200 mg P

famotidine oral tablet 10 mg P

heartburn relief oral tablet 10 mg, 200 mg P

*Proton Pump Inhibitors***

omeprazole oral tablet delayed release 20 
mg

P

*Vaginal And Related Products*

*Imidazole-Related Antifungals***

GYNE-LOTRIMIN 3 VAGINAL CREAM 2 % P

miconazole 3 applicator vaginal kit 200 & 2 
mg-% (9gm)

P

miconazole 3 combo pack vaginal kit 200 & 2 
mg-% (9gm)

P

miconazole 7 vaginal cream 2 % P

miconazole 7 vaginal suppository 100 mg P

miconazole nitrate vaginal cream 2 % P

miconazole nitrate vaginal suppository 100 
mg

P

MONISTAT 3 VAGINAL CREAM 4 % P

22



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Vitamins*

*Vitamin A***

vitamin a oral capsule 10000 unit, 8000 unit P

*Vitamin B-1***

b-1 oral tablet 100 mg, 250 mg P

vitamin b-1 oral tablet 50 mg P

*Vitamin B-2***

b-2 oral tablet 100 mg P

*Vitamin B-3***

ENDUR-ACIN ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 250 MG, 500 MG

P

niacin er oral capsule extended release 250 
mg, 500 mg

P

niacin er oral tablet extended release 250 
mg, 500 mg

P

niacin oral tablet 100 mg, 250 mg, 50 mg, 
500 mg

P

niacin-50 oral tablet 50 mg P

SLO-NIACIN ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 250 MG

P

*Vitamin B-6***

vitamin b-6 er oral tablet extended release
200 mg

P

vitamin b-6 oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 250 
mg, 50 mg, 500 mg

P

*Vitamin C***

ascorbic acid oral tablet 1000 mg, 250 mg, 
500 mg

P

ascorbic acid oral tablet chewable 250 mg P

c-500 oral tablet chewable 500 mg P

vitamin c oral packet 500 mg P

vitamin c oral syrup 500 mg/5ml P

vitamin c oral tablet 100 mg, 1000 mg, 250 
mg, 500 mg

P

vitamin c oral tablet chewable 100 mg, 250 
mg

P

*Vitamin D***

CALCIFEROL ORAL SOLUTION 8000 
UNIT/ML

P

23



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

vitamin d (ergocalciferol) oral capsule 1.25 
mg (50000 ut)

P QL (4 EA per 28 days)

vitamin d3 oral capsule 10 mcg (400 unit), 25 
mcg (1000 ut), 50 mcg (2000 ut)

P

vitamin d3 oral tablet 25 mcg (1000 ut) P

vitamin d3 oral tablet chewable 10 mcg (400 
unit)

P

vitamin d-400 oral tablet 10 mcg (400 unit) P

*Vitamin E***

vitamin e oral capsule 180 mg (400 unit), 268 
mg (400 unit), 400 unit

P

vitamin e oral tablet chewable 400 unit P

*Vitamin K***

vitamin k (phytonadione) oral tablet 100 mcg P

24



Index
ACE AEROSOL CLOUD 
ENHANCER.......................... 16
ACEPHEN............................... 1
acetaminophen........................ 1
ACID GONE............................ 3
acne medication 10................. 9
acne medication 5................... 9
acne-clear................................9
AEROCHAMBER MV............ 16
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLO-VU................................. 16
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLO-VU LARGE.................... 16
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLO-VU SMALL.....................16
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLO-VU W/MASK..................16
AEROCHAMBER 
W/FLOWSIGNAL...................16
AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT 
PLUS..................................... 16
AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT 
PLUS CHAMBR.....................16
ALAVERT ALLERGY/SINUS...8
ALAWAY................................21
aler-cap....................................6
aler-dryl....................................6
alertab......................................6
ALLEGRA-D ALLERGY & 
CONGESTION........................ 8
aller-chlor.................................5
allergy.................................. 5, 6
allergy relief............................. 5
allergy relief childrens..............6
allergy relief/nasal 
decongest................................ 8
altamist spray........................ 20
altaryl....................................... 6
aluminum hydroxide gel...........3
ammonium lactate................. 10
antacid..................................... 4
antacid anti-gas....................... 3
antacid anti-gas max 
strength....................................3
antacid extra strength.............. 3
antacid iii..................................3
anti-diarrheal............................5
anti-fungal..............................10
anti-hist allergy........................ 6

anti-itch maximum strength ... 10
apap .........................................1
apap extra strength..................1
artificial tears......................... 21
ascorbic acid..........................23
ASMANEX HFA.......................4
aspirin...................................... 2
aspirin adult low strength.........2
aspirin childrens .......................2
aspirin ec ................................. 2
aspirin ec low dose .................. 2
aspirin low dose .......................2
auraphene-b.......................... 21
AVEENO ANTI-ITCH MAX 
ST.......................................... 10
AYR....................................... 20
AZO URINARY PAIN 
RELIEF.................................. 11
b-1......................................... 23
b-2......................................... 23
bacitracin ............................... 10
bacitracin zinc........................10
bacitracin-neomycin-
polymyxin...............................10
BANOPHEN............................ 6
BD GLUCOSE......................... 4
BENADRYL ALLERGY 
CHILDRENS............................6
BENADRYL ITCH 
STOPPING............................ 10
benzonatate .............................7
benzoyl peroxide ..................... 9
benzoyl peroxide cleanser.......9
BETASEPT SURGICAL 
SCRUB.................................... 7
BISAC-EVAC.........................14
biscolax ..................................14
bismatrol.............................. 4, 5
bismuth.................................... 5
BRONCHO SALINE................ 8
BROTAPP............................... 8
brotapp dm .............................. 9
c-500......................................23
CAL-CARB FORTE............... 17
CALCI-CHEW........................18
CALCIFEROL........................ 23
calcium ............................ 17, 18
calcium + d3.......................... 16
calcium 600........................... 18

calcium 600/vitamin d3.......... 16
calcium 600-d ........................ 16
calcium antacid........................4
calcium antacid extra 
strength ....................................4
calcium carb-cholecalciferol.. 16
calcium carbonate ................. 18
calcium carbonate antacid.......4
calcium carbonate w/vitamin 
d.............................................17
calcium carbonate-vitamin d ..17
calcium high potency............. 18
calcium high potency/vitamin 
d.............................................17
calcium lactate .......................18
calcium oyster shell ............... 18
calcium-carb 600 ................... 18
calcium-carb 600 + d ............. 17
calcium-vitamin d ...................17
CAL-GEST ANTACID..............4
cal-lac .................................... 18
CALTRATE 600.....................18
CALTRATE 600+D................ 17
capsaicin ................................11
CARTERS LITTLE PILLS......14
CELEBRATE CALCIUM 
PLUS 500.............................. 17
centamin................................ 19
centavite................................ 19
centavite a-z complete-
mineral ...................................19
CEROVITE ADVANCED 
FORMULA............................. 19
CERTAVITE/ANTIOXIDANT
S............................................ 19
cetirizine hcl.............................6
cetirizine hcl childrens............. 6
cetirizine hcl childrens alrgy.....6
cetirizine-pseudoephedrine 
er ............................................. 8
cheratussin ac......................... 7
cheratussin dac ....................... 8
childrens chewable multi vits. 20
childrens ibuprofen .................. 1
childrens loratadine................. 7
childrens non-asa pain relief....1
childrens non-aspirin............... 1
childrens pain reliever..............1
childrens silapap......................1

25



childrens tactinal......................1
chlorhist................................... 5
cimetidine.............................. 22
cimetidine acid reducer..........22
citrate of magnesia................ 14
CITROMA.............................. 14
CLEAN & CLEAR PERSA-
GEL MAX ST........................... 9
CLEAR AWAY 1-STEP 
WART REMOVER.................11
CLEARPLEX V........................ 9
clotrimazole........................... 11
clotrimazole anti-fungal..........10
cold/cough childrens................9
complete allergy medication.... 6
complete allergy relief..............6
COMPOUND W.....................11
COMPOUND W MAXIMUM 
STRENGTH...........................11
compoz.................................. 12
correct....................................14
CORRECTOL........................ 14
CORRECTOL EXTRA 
GENTLE................................ 15
cromolyn sodium................... 21
cvs glycerin adult................... 13
cyanocobalamin.....................11
daily multiple vitamins............19
daily vite.................................20
daily vites...............................20
dakins...................................... 7
dakins (1/2 strength)................7
dakins (1/4 strength)................7
deep sea nasal spray............ 20
DELSYM COUGH RELIEF....19
DELSYM NIGHT TIME 
MULTI-SYMPT........................ 7
dextromethorphan polistirex 
er............................................. 7
diabetic siltussin das-na.......... 8
diabetic siltussin-dm................ 7
DIABETIC TUSSIN 
ALLERGY................................ 5
DIABETIC TUSSIN MAX ST... 8
DIMETAPP LONG ACT 
COUGH/COLD........................ 9
diocto..................................... 15
diotame....................................5
diphenhist................................ 6
diphenhydramine hcl............... 6

diphenhydramine hcl (sleep). 12
docqlace ................................ 15
DOC-Q-LAX...........................13
docu soft ................................ 15
docusate calcium...................15
docusate sodium ................... 15
DOCUSIL...............................15
DOK.......................................15
double antibiotic.....................10
dss......................................... 15
ducodyl.................................. 14
DULCOLAX MILK OF 
MAGNESIA............................14
DULCOLAX STOOL 
SOFTENER........................... 15
ear drops earwax aid ............. 21
earwax treatment drops .........22
EASIVENT.............................16
ECPIRIN.................................. 2
ed-apap ................................... 1
ENDUR-ACIN........................ 23
enema ....................................13
eq hemorrhoidal.......................3
E-R-O EAR DROPS.............. 22
E-R-O EAR WAX
REMOVAL SYSTEM............. 22
EX-LAX..................................14
EX-LAX ULTRA..................... 14
extra action cough................... 8
famotidine .............................. 22
FEENAMINT..........................14
ferro-bob ................................ 12
ferrous sulfate........................12
ferrousul.................................12
fexofenadine hcl ...................... 7
fexofenadine-pseudoephed 
er ............................................. 8
fiber........................................13
fiber laxative .......................... 13
FIBERGEN............................ 13
fiber-lax..................................13
FLEET LAXATIVE................. 14
folic acid.................................12
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY 
READER................................15
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY 
SENSOR............................... 15
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
READER................................15

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
SENSOR............................... 15
FREESTYLE LIBRE 
READER................................16
FREESTYLE LIBRE 
SENSOR SYSTEM................16
FREEZONE........................... 11
genahist................................... 6
gentle laxative........................14
geri-lanta ..................................3
gerivite complete ................... 19
glucose.................................... 4
gnp foaming antacid................ 3
GYNE-LOTRIMIN 3............... 22
headache pm .........................12
heartburn relief...................... 22
hemorrhoidal............................3
HUMIST.................................20
hydrocod polst-cpm polst er.... 9
hydrocodone bit-homatrop 
mbr.......................................... 7
hydrocodone-homatropine.......7
hydrocortisone ....................... 10
hydrocortisone max st........... 10
hydrocortisone max st/12 
moist ...................................... 10
hydrocortisone-aloe............... 11
HYDROSKIN......................... 10
HYPOTEARS........................ 21
ibuprofen ..................................1
IN-CHECK DIAL FLOW 
TRAINER...............................16
infants silapap..........................1
ipecac...................................... 5
iron.........................................12
itch relief................................ 10
KAOPECTATE........................ 5
KAOPECTATE EXTRA 
STRENGTH.............................5
KAO-TIN............................ 5, 15
KERR INSTA-CHAR IN 
SORBITOL.............................. 5
ketotifen fumarate ..................21
kidkare cough/cold...................9
konsyl daily fiber.................... 13
KONSYL FIBER.................... 13
kp hydrocortisone.................. 10
laxa basic...............................15
laxative.................................. 14
liquid calcium/vitamin d..........17

26



liquitears................................ 21
LITTLE NOSES SALINE....... 20
LITTLE REMEDIES SALINE. 20
LOPERAMIDE A-D..................5
loperamide hcl......................... 5
loratadine.................................7
loratadine hives relief...............7
MAALOX..................................4
MAALOX ADVANCED MAX 
ST............................................ 3
MAALOX MAX.........................3
MAALOX MULTI SYMPTOM 
MAX ST................................... 3
MAG64.................................. 18
mag-delay..............................18
magnacaps............................ 18
magnesium............................ 18
magnesium citrate................. 14
magnesium oxide.............. 4, 18
magnesium oxide 400........... 18
MAGNESIUM-OXIDE............ 18
MAG-TAB SR........................ 18
mapap......................................2
mapap arthritis pain................. 1
MAPAP CHILDRENS.............. 1
mapap pm..............................12
maxapap maximum strength... 2
maxapap regular strength........2
maxifed tr.................................8
meclizine hcl............................ 5
melatonin................................. 1
melatonin maximum strength.. 1
m-end dm................................ 9
METAMUCIL......................... 13
METAMUCIL SMOOTH 
TEXTURE..............................13
MI-ACID...................................3
mi-acid gas relief................... 11
miconazole 3 applicator.........22
miconazole 3 combo pack..... 22
miconazole 7......................... 22
miconazole nitrate................. 22
MICROCHAMBER.................16
MICROSPACER....................16
milantex extra strength............ 3
milk of magnesia....................14
MINTOX PLUS........................ 3
Modafinil .................................. 1
MONISTAT 3......................... 22

MUCINEX FAST-MAX DM 
MAX.........................................8
mucus relief............................. 8
mucus relief dm cough ............ 8
multi-day................................ 20
multi-vitamin.......................... 20
multivitamin & mineral ........... 19
multi-vitamins.........................20
MURINE EAR........................ 22
MURINE EAR WAX 
REMOVAL SYSTEM............. 22
mytab gas .............................. 11
naproxen sodium..................... 1
NASAL MOIST...................... 20
natural fiber therapy ...............13
natural senna laxative ............14
natural vegetable fiber ........... 13
na-zone ..................................21
NEPHRONEX........................19
niacin ..................................... 23
niacin er ................................. 23
niacin-50 ................................ 23
nicotine.................................. 22
nicotine polacrilex .................. 22
nohist-dm.................................9
non-aspirin...............................2
non-aspirin extra strength ........2
non-aspirin pain relief .............. 2
nortemp infants ........................2
NYTOL...................................12
OCEAN FOR KIDS................21
omeprazole ............................22
once daily .............................. 20
one-daily multi vitamins......... 20
OPERAND POVIDONE-
IODINE.................................... 7
OPTICHAMBER 
ADVANTAGE........................ 16
OPTIHALER.......................... 16
ORALYTE FREEZER POPS.18
ORAZINC.............................. 19
OTIX...................................... 22
OYSCO 500...........................18
OYSCO 500+D......................17
OYSCO D.............................. 17
oyst-cal d ............................... 17
oyster calcium + d................. 17
oyster shell calcium + d......... 17
oyster shell calcium 500 + d.. 17
oyster shell calcium w/d .........17

oyster shell calcium/d ............ 17
oyster shell calcium/vitamin 
d.............................................17
oyster shell/vitamin d............. 17
OYSTERCAL.........................18
pain & fever childrens.............. 2
pain relief................................. 2
pain relief extra strength.......... 2
pain relief pm extra strength .. 12
pain reliever pm ..................... 12
PANOXYL WASH..................10
PERI-COLACE...................... 13
permethrin ............................. 11
PFLEX................................... 16
pharbedryl ................................6
PHARBETOL...........................2
PHARBETOL EXTRA 
STRENGTH.............................2
phenazopyridine hcl ...............11
phenylhistine dh.......................9
pink bismuth ............................ 5
pnv prenatal plus 
multivit+dha ........................... 20
POCKET CHAMBER.............16
POCKET SPACER................ 16
POLY-IRON 150....................12
polyvinyl alcohol.................... 21
polyvitamin.............................20
polyvitamin/iron......................20
povidone-iodine ....................... 7
prenatal low iron.................... 20
PREPARATION H................. 10
promethazine vc/codeine.........9
promethazine-codeine ............. 9
promethazine-dm.....................9
pseudoephedrine hcl ............. 21
q-dryl........................................6
q-pap....................................... 2
Q-TAPP................................... 8
reeses pinworm medicine........4
refenesen.................................8
refenesen 400 ..........................8
REGULOID............................13
REHYDRALYTE.................... 18
RENAL...................................19
rena-vite rx.............................19
reno caps...............................19
revital freezer pops ................ 18
revital liquid squeezers.......... 18
robafen.................................... 8

27



robafen cf cough/cold.............. 8
ROBITUSSIN CHILD 
COUGH/COLD LA...................9
ROBITUSSIN CHILDRENS 
COUGH LA..............................7
rynex dm..................................9
SALACTIC FILM....................11
saline mist spray....................21
saline nasal spray..................21
SCOT-TUSSIN ALLERGY 
RELIEF.................................... 6
sea soft nasal mist.................21
senexon................................. 14
senna.....................................14
senna lax............................... 14
senna laxative........................14
senna plus............................. 13
senna s.................................. 13
SENNA SMOOTH................. 14
SENNACON.......................... 15
senna-docusate sodium........ 13
senna-lax............................... 15
SENNALAX-S........................13
senna-s..................................13
senna-tabs.............................15
senna-time.............................15
senna-time s.......................... 13
SENNO..................................15
sennosides-docusate 
sodium................................... 13
silace..................................... 15
siladryl allergy..........................6
silphen cough.......................... 6
simethicone........................... 11
SIMPLY SLEEP.....................12
sleep tabs.............................. 12
sleep-tabs.............................. 12
SLO-NIACIN.......................... 23
slow release iron....................12
sm hydrocortisone plus..........11
sm oral saline laxative........... 13
sodium bicarbonate................. 3
sodium chloride................. 9, 18
SOF-LAX............................... 15
SOLIQUA.................................4
SOMINEX.............................. 12
sorbitol................................... 13
stimulant laxative................... 15
stomach relief.......................... 5
stomach relief plus...................5

stool softener ......................... 15
SUDAFED 12 HOUR.............21
SUDOGEST.......................... 21
SUPER NU-THERA...............19
SURFAK................................ 15
tactinal ..................................... 2
tactinal extra strength.............. 2
TEARS AGAIN...................... 21
tears again .............................21
TERA-GEL TAR.................... 11
terbinafine hcl........................ 10
tetra-formula nighttime sleep. 12
tgt anti-itch/aloe/vit e..............10
THERA.................................. 20
thera vital m........................... 19
THERA/BETA-CAROTENE...20
therabasic-m ..........................19
therapeutic .............................20
therapeutic liquid ................... 19
therapeutic-m .........................19
thera-tabs .............................. 20
THRESHOLD IMT................. 16
THRESHOLD PEP................ 16
TITRALAC............................... 4
total allergy .............................. 6
TOTAL ALLERGY 
MEDICINE............................... 6
TOTAL FORMULA 3............. 19
travel sickness ......................... 5
tri-buffered aspirin ....................2
triple antibiotic........................10
triprolidine-pse ......................... 8
tri-vitamin ............................... 20
TUSSICAPS............................ 9
tussin pe .................................. 8
ULTRA FRESH PM............... 21
urinary pain relief max st ....... 11
VANACOF............................... 9
vitamin a................................ 23
vitamin b complex-c...............19
vitamin b-1............................. 23
vitamin b-12........................... 12
vitamin b-12 er .......................11
vitamin b-6............................. 23
vitamin b-6 er .........................23
vitamin c................................ 23
vitamin d (ergocalciferol)....... 24
vitamin d3 .............................. 24
vitamin d-400 ......................... 24
vitamin e................................ 24

vitamin k (phytonadione) ....... 24
vitamins a-d-e/selenium .........19
vitamins for hair..................... 20
WATCHHALER..................... 16
WINDMILL TRAINER............ 16
womens laxative.................... 15
zinc ........................................ 19
zinc gluconate........................19
zinc sulfate.............................19
zinc-220 ................................. 19

28



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Adhd/Anti-Narcolepsy/Anti-
Obesity/Anorexiants*

*Stimulants - Misc.***

Modafinil Oral Tablet 100 MG, 200 MG Non-Formulary

*Alternative Medicines*

*Alternative Medicine - Me's***

melatonin maximum strength oral tablet 5 mg P

melatonin oral tablet 12 mg P

*Analgesics - Anti-Inflammatory*

*Nonsteroidal Anti-Inflammatory Agents 
(Nsaids)***

childrens ibuprofen oral suspension 40 mg/ml P

ibuprofen oral suspension 100 mg/5ml P

ibuprofen oral tablet 200 mg P

MEDI-FIRST IBUPROFEN ORAL TABLET 
200 MG

P

naproxen sodium oral tablet 220 mg P

*Analgesics - Nonnarcotic*

*Analgesics Other***

ACEPHEN RECTAL SUPPOSITORY 325 
MG, 650 MG

P

acetaminophen oral solution 160 mg/5ml, 
325 mg/10.15ml, 650 mg/20.3ml

P

acetaminophen oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

acetaminophen oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

acetaminophen oral tablet chewable 325 mg P

apap extra strength oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

apap oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

childrens non-asa pain relief oral tablet 
chewable 80 mg

P

childrens non-aspirin oral tablet chewable 80 
mg

P

childrens pain reliever oral tablet chewable
80 mg

P

childrens silapap oral liquid 160 mg/5ml P

childrens tactinal oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

ed-apap oral liquid 160 mg/5ml P

infants silapap oral solution 100 mg/ml P

1



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

mapap arthritis pain oral tablet extended 
release 650 mg

P QL (93 EA per 31 days)

MAPAP CHILDRENS ORAL SUSPENSION 
160 MG/5ML

P

mapap oral capsule 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

mapap oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

mapap oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

mapap oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

maxapap maximum strength oral tablet 500 
mg

P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

maxapap regular strength oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

non-aspirin extra strength oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

non-aspirin oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

non-aspirin pain relief oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

nortemp infants oral suspension 80 mg/0.8ml P

pain & fever childrens oral solution 160 
mg/5ml

P

pain relief extra strength oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

pain relief oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

PHARBETOL EXTRA STRENGTH ORAL 
TABLET 500 MG

P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

PHARBETOL ORAL TABLET 325 MG P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

q-pap oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

tactinal extra strength oral tablet 500 mg P QL (186 EA per 31 days)

tactinal oral tablet 325 mg P QL (279 EA per 31 days)

*Salicylate Combinations***

tri-buffered aspirin oral tablet 325 mg P

*Salicylates***

aspirin adult low strength oral tablet delayed 
release 81 mg

P

aspirin childrens oral tablet chewable 81 mg P

aspirin ec low dose oral tablet delayed 
release 81 mg

P

aspirin ec oral tablet delayed release 325 
mg, 81 mg

P

aspirin low dose oral tablet delayed release
81 mg

P

aspirin oral tablet 325 mg, 81 mg P

aspirin oral tablet chewable 81 mg P

2



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

aspirin oral tablet delayed release 325 mg, 
81 mg

P

aspirin rectal suppository 300 mg, 600 mg P

ECPIRIN ORAL TABLET DELAYED 
RELEASE 325 MG

P

MEDI-FIRST ASPIRIN ORAL TABLET 325 
MG

P

MEDIQUE ASPIRIN ORAL TABLET 325 MG P

*Anorectal And Related Products*

*Rectal Combinations - Misc.***

eq hemorrhoidal rectal suppository 0.25-
85.39 %

P

hemorrhoidal rectal suppository 0.25-3-85.5 
%, 0.25-85.39 %

P

*Antacids*

*Antacid & Simethicone***

antacid anti-gas max strength oral 
suspension 400-400-40 mg/5ml

P

antacid anti-gas oral suspension 200-200-20 
mg/5ml

P

antacid extra strength oral suspension 400-
400-40 mg/5ml

P

antacid iii oral suspension 400-400-40 
mg/5ml

P

geri-lanta oral suspension 200-200-20 
mg/5ml

P

MAALOX ADVANCED MAX ST ORAL 
SUSPENSION 400-400-40 MG/5ML

P

MAALOX MAX ORAL SUSPENSION 400-
400-40 MG/5ML

P

MAALOX MULTI SYMPTOM MAX ST ORAL 
SUSPENSION 400-400-40 MG/5ML

P

milantex extra strength oral suspension 400-
400-40 mg/5ml

P

MINTOX PLUS ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 
200-200-25 MG

P

*Antacid Combinations***

ACID GONE ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 
160-105 MG

P

gnp foaming antacid oral tablet chewable 80-
20 mg

P

3



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

MI-ACID ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 700-
300 MG

P

*Antacids - Aluminum Salts***

aluminum hydroxide gel oral suspension 320 
mg/5ml

P

*Antacids - Bicarbonate***

sodium bicarbonate oral tablet 325 mg, 650 
mg

P

*Antacids - Calcium Salts***

antacid oral tablet chewable 500 mg P

calcium antacid extra strength oral tablet 
chewable 750 mg

P

calcium antacid oral tablet chewable 500 mg P

calcium carbonate antacid oral suspension
1250 mg/5ml

P

calcium carbonate antacid oral tablet 648 mg P

calcium carbonate antacid oral tablet 
chewable 500 mg

P

CAL-GEST ANTACID ORAL TABLET 
CHEWABLE 500 MG

P

MAALOX ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 600 
MG

P

TITRALAC ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 420 
MG

P

*Antacids - Magnesium Salts***

magnesium oxide oral tablet 250 mg, 400 
mg, 420 mg

P

*Anthelmintics*

*Anthelmintics***

reeses pinworm medicine oral suspension
144 (50 base) mg/ml

P

*Antiasthmatic And Bronchodilator 
Agents*

*Steroid Inhalants***

ASMANEX HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 
100 MCG/ACT, 200 MCG/ACT, 50 
MCG/ACT

P QL (0.44 GM per 1 day)

4



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Antidiabetics*

*Diabetic Other***

BD GLUCOSE ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 
5 GM

P

glucose oral tablet chewable 4 gm P

*Insulin-Incretin Mimetic Combinations***

SOLIQUA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 
PEN-INJECTOR 100-33 UNT-MCG/ML

P ST; QL (0.6 ML per 1 day)

*Antidiarrheal/Probiotic Agents*

*Antidiarrheal/Probiotic Agents - Misc.***

bismatrol oral suspension 262 mg/15ml P

bismatrol oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

bismuth oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

diotame oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

KAOPECTATE EXTRA STRENGTH ORAL 
SUSPENSION 525 MG/15ML

P

KAOPECTATE ORAL SUSPENSION 262 
MG/15ML

P

KAO-TIN ORAL SUSPENSION 262 
MG/15ML

P

pink bismuth oral suspension 262 mg/15ml P

pink bismuth oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

stomach relief oral suspension 262 mg/15ml, 
527 mg/30ml

P

stomach relief oral tablet chewable 262 mg P

stomach relief plus oral suspension 525 
mg/15ml

P

*Antiperistaltic Agents***

anti-diarrheal oral liquid 1 mg/5ml P

LOPERAMIDE A-D ORAL TABLET 2 MG P

loperamide hcl oral liquid 1 mg/5ml P

*Antidotes And Specific Antagonists*

*Antidotes And Specific Antagonists***

ipecac oral syrup P

KERR INSTA-CHAR IN SORBITOL ORAL 
LIQUID 25 GM/120ML, 50 GM/240ML

P

KERR INSTA-CHAR IN SORBITOL ORAL 
SUSPENSION 25 GM/120ML, 50 GM/240ML

P

5



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Antiemetics*

*Antiemetics - Anticholinergic***

meclizine hcl oral tablet 12.5 mg, 25 mg P

travel sickness oral tablet chewable 25 mg P

*Antihistamines*

*Antihistamines - Alkylamines***

aller-chlor oral syrup 2 mg/5ml P

aller-chlor oral tablet 4 mg P

allergy oral tablet 4 mg P

allergy relief oral tablet 4 mg P

chlorhist oral tablet 4 mg P

DIABETIC TUSSIN ALLERGY ORAL 
SYRUP 2 MG/5ML

P

*Antihistamines - Ethanolamines***

aler-cap oral capsule 25 mg P

aler-dryl oral tablet 50 mg P

alertab oral tablet 25 mg P

allergy relief childrens oral liquid 12.5 mg/5ml P

altaryl oral elixir 12.5 mg/5ml P

altaryl oral syrup 12.5 mg/5ml P

anti-hist allergy oral tablet 25 mg P

BANOPHEN ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG P

BANOPHEN ORAL LIQUID 12.5 MG/5ML P

BANOPHEN ORAL TABLET 25 MG P

BENADRYL ALLERGY CHILDRENS ORAL 
LIQUID 12.5 MG/5ML

P

complete allergy medication oral tablet 25 mg P

complete allergy relief oral tablet 25 mg P

diphenhist oral capsule 25 mg P

diphenhist oral liquid 12.5 mg/5ml P

diphenhist oral tablet 25 mg P

diphenhydramine hcl oral capsule 25 mg, 50 
mg

P

diphenhydramine hcl oral tablet 25 mg P

genahist oral capsule 25 mg P

pharbedryl oral capsule 25 mg, 50 mg P

q-dryl oral capsule 25 mg P

q-dryl oral liquid 12.5 mg/5ml P

6



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

SCOT-TUSSIN ALLERGY RELIEF ORAL 
LIQUID 12.5 MG/5ML

P

siladryl allergy oral liquid 12.5 mg/5ml P

silphen cough oral syrup 12.5 mg/5ml P

TOTAL ALLERGY MEDICINE ORAL LIQUID 
12.5 MG/5ML

P

total allergy oral tablet 25 mg P

*Antihistamines - Non-Sedating***

allergy oral tablet dispersible 10 mg P

cetirizine hcl childrens alrgy oral syrup 1 
mg/ml

P QL (300 ML per 31 days)

cetirizine hcl childrens oral solution 1 mg/ml P QL (300 ML per 31 days)

cetirizine hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg P

childrens loratadine oral solution 5 mg/5ml P QL (310 ML per 31 days)

childrens loratadine oral syrup 5 mg/5ml P QL (310 ML per 31 days)

fexofenadine hcl oral tablet 180 mg, 60 mg P

loratadine hives relief oral solution 5 mg/5ml P QL (300 ML per 31 days)

loratadine oral tablet 10 mg P

*Antiseptics & Disinfectants*

*Chlorine Antiseptic Combinations***

dakins external solution 0.4-0.5 % P

*Chlorine Antiseptics***

BETASEPT SURGICAL SCRUB EXTERNAL 
LIQUID 4 %

P

dakins (1/2 strength) external solution 0.25 % P

dakins (1/4 strength) external solution 0.125 
%

P

*Iodine Antiseptics***

OPERAND POVIDONE-IODINE EXTERNAL 
SOLUTION 10 %

P

povidone-iodine external solution 10 % P

*Cough/Cold/Allergy*

*Antitussive - Nonnarcotic***

benzonatate oral capsule 100 mg, 200 mg P

dextromethorphan polistirex er oral 
suspension extended release 30 mg/5ml

P

ROBITUSSIN CHILDRENS COUGH LA 
ORAL SYRUP 7.5 MG/5ML

P

7



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Antitussive - Opioid***

hydrocodone bit-homatrop mbr oral solution
5-1.5 mg/5ml

P

hydrocodone bit-homatrop mbr oral tablet 5-
1.5 mg

P

hydrocodone-homatropine oral syrup 5-1.5 
mg/5ml

P

hydrocodone-homatropine oral tablet 5-1.5 
mg

P

*Antitussive-Antihistamine-Analgesic***

DELSYM NIGHT TIME MULTI-SYMPT 
ORAL LIQUID 15-6.25-325 MG/15ML

P

*Antitussive-Expectorant***

cheratussin ac oral syrup 100-10 mg/5ml P

diabetic siltussin-dm oral liquid 100-10 
mg/5ml

P

DIABETIC TUSSIN MAX ST ORAL LIQUID 
10-200 MG/5ML

P

extra action cough oral syrup 100-10 mg/5ml P

MUCINEX FAST-MAX DM MAX ORAL 
LIQUID 20-400 MG/20ML

P

mucus relief dm cough oral tablet 20-400 mg P

*Antitussive-Expectorants-
Decongestant***

cheratussin dac oral solution 30-10-100 
mg/5ml

P

robafen cf cough/cold oral syrup 5-10-100 
mg/5ml

P

*Decongestant & Antihistamine***

ALAVERT ALLERGY/SINUS ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HOUR 5-120 MG

P

ALLEGRA-D ALLERGY & CONGESTION 
ORAL TABLET EXTENDED RELEASE 12 
HOUR 60-120 MG

P

allergy relief/nasal decongest oral tablet 
extended release 24 hour 10-240 mg

P

BROTAPP ORAL LIQUID 1-15 MG/5ML P

cetirizine-pseudoephedrine er oral tablet 
extended release 12 hour 5-120 mg

P

fexofenadine-pseudoephed er oral tablet 
extended release 24 hour 180-240 mg

P

8



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

maxifed tr oral tablet 1.25-30 mg P

Q-TAPP ORAL ELIXIR 1-15 MG/5ML P

triprolidine-pse oral tablet 2.5-60 mg P

*Decongestant W/ Expectorant***

tussin pe oral liquid 5-100 mg/5ml P

*Expectorants***

diabetic siltussin das-na oral liquid 100 
mg/5ml

P

mucus relief oral tablet 400 mg P

refenesen 400 oral tablet 400 mg P

refenesen oral tablet 200 mg P

robafen oral liquid 100 mg/5ml P

robafen oral syrup 100 mg/5ml P

*Misc. Respiratory Inhalants***

BRONCHO SALINE INHALATION 
AEROSOL SOLUTION 0.9 %

P

sodium chloride inhalation nebulization 
solution 0.9 %

P

*Non-Narc Antitussive-Antihistamine***

DIMETAPP LONG ACT COUGH/COLD 
ORAL SYRUP 1-7.5 MG/5ML

P

promethazine-dm oral syrup 6.25-15 mg/5ml P

ROBITUSSIN CHILD COUGH/COLD LA 
ORAL LIQUID 1-7.5 MG/5ML

P

*Non-Narc Antitussive-Decongestant-
Antihistamine***

brotapp dm oral liquid 15-1-5 mg/5ml P

cold/cough childrens oral elixir 2.5-1-5 
mg/5ml

P

kidkare cough/cold oral liquid 15-1-5 mg/5ml P

m-end dm oral liquid 15-2-15 mg/5ml P

nohist-dm oral liquid 10-4-15 mg/5ml P

rynex dm oral liquid 2.5-1-5 mg/5ml P

VANACOF ORAL LIQUID 30-1-12.5 MG/5ML P

*Opioid Antitussive-Antihistamine***

hydrocod poli-chlorphe poli er oral 
suspension extended release 10-8 mg/5ml

P

hydrocod polst-cpm polst er oral suspension 
extended release 10-8 mg/5ml

P

9



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

promethazine-codeine oral syrup 6.25-10 
mg/5ml

P

TUSSICAPS ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 
RELEASE 12 HOUR 10-8 MG, 5-4 MG

P

*Opioid Antitussive-Decongestant-
Antihistamine***

phenylhistine dh oral liquid 30-2-10 mg/5ml P

promethazine vc/codeine oral syrup 6.25-5-
10 mg/5ml

P

*Dermatologicals*

*Acne Products***

acne medication 10 external gel 10 % P

acne medication 5 external lotion 5 % P

acne-clear external gel 10 % P

benzoyl peroxide cleanser external liquid 6 % P

benzoyl peroxide external gel 10 %, 5 % P

CLEAN & CLEAR PERSA-GEL MAX ST 
EXTERNAL GEL 10 %

P

CLEARPLEX V EXTERNAL GEL 5 % P

PANOXYL WASH EXTERNAL LIQUID 10 % P

*Antibiotic Mixtures Topical***

bacitracin-neomycin-polymyxin external 
ointment 400-5-5000 

P

double antibiotic external ointment 500-
10000 unit/gm

P

triple antibiotic external ointment 3.5-400-
5000 , 5-400-5000 

P

*Antibiotics - Topical***

bacitracin external ointment 500 unit/gm P

bacitracin zinc external ointment 500 unit/gm P

*Antifungals - Topical***

anti-fungal external powder 1 % P

terbinafine hcl external cream 1 % P

*Antihistamines - Topical***

anti-itch maximum strength external cream 2 
%

P

BENADRYL ITCH STOPPING EXTERNAL 
GEL 2 %

P

itch relief external cream 2 % P

10



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Corticosteroids - Topical***

AVEENO ANTI-ITCH MAX ST EXTERNAL 
CREAM 1 %

P

hydrocortisone external cream 0.5 % P

hydrocortisone external lotion 1 % P

hydrocortisone external ointment 0.5 %, 1 % P

hydrocortisone max st external cream 1 % P

hydrocortisone max st/12 moist external 
cream 1 %

P

hydrocortisone/aloe max str external cream 1 
%

P

HYDROSKIN EXTERNAL CREAM 1 % P

kp hydrocortisone external cream 1 % P

PREPARATION H EXTERNAL CREAM 1 % P

sm hydrocortisone plus external cream 1 % P

tgt anti-itch/aloe/vit e external cream 1 % P

*Emollients***

ammonium lactate external cream 12 % P QL (400 GM per 31 days)

ammonium lactate external lotion 12 % P

*Imidazole-Related Antifungals - 
Topical***

clotrimazole anti-fungal external cream 1 % P

clotrimazole external cream 1 % P

clotrimazole external solution 1 % P

*Keratolytic/Antimitotic Agents***

CLEAR AWAY 1-STEP WART REMOVER 
EXTERNAL PAD 40 %

P

COMPOUND W EXTERNAL LIQUID 17 % P

COMPOUND W MAXIMUM STRENGTH 
EXTERNAL GEL 17 %

P

FREEZONE EXTERNAL LIQUID 17.6 % P

SALACTIC FILM EXTERNAL SOLUTION 17 
%

P

*Local Anesthetics - Topical***

capsaicin external cream 0.025 % P QL (60 GM per 30 days)

*Scabicides & Pediculicides***

permethrin external lotion 1 % P

11



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Tar Products***

TERA-GEL TAR EXTERNAL SHAMPOO 0.5 
%

P

*Topical Steroid Combinations***

hydrocortisone-aloe external cream 1 % P

*Gastrointestinal Agents - Misc.*

*Antiflatulents***

mi-acid gas relief oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

mytab gas oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

simethicone oral suspension 40 mg/0.6ml P

simethicone oral tablet chewable 80 mg P

*Genitourinary Agents - Miscellaneous*

*Urinary Analgesics***

AZO URINARY PAIN RELIEF ORAL 
TABLET 99.5 MG

P

phenazopyridine hcl oral tablet 95 mg P

urinary pain relief max st oral tablet 97.5 mg P

*Hematopoietic Agents*

*Cobalamins***

cyanocobalamin injection solution 1000 
mcg/ml

P

vitamin b-12 er oral tablet extended release
1000 mcg

P

vitamin b-12 oral tablet 1000 mcg, 250 mcg, 
500 mcg

P

vitamin b-12 sublingual tablet sublingual
1000 mcg

P

*Folic Acid/Folates***

folic acid oral tablet 1 mg, 400 mcg, 800 mcg P

*Iron***

ferro-bob oral tablet 325 (65 fe) mg P

ferrous sulfate oral elixir 220 (44 fe) mg/5ml P

ferrous sulfate oral solution 220 (44 fe) 
mg/5ml

P

ferrous sulfate oral tablet 325 (65 fe) mg P

ferrous sulfate oral tablet delayed release
324 (65 fe) mg, 325 (65 fe) mg

P

ferrousul oral tablet 325 (65 fe) mg P

iron oral tablet 325 (65 fe) mg, 90 (18 fe) mg P

12



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

POLY-IRON 150 ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG P

slow release iron oral tablet extended release
160 (50 fe) mg

P

*Hypnotics/Sedatives/Sleep Disorder 
Agents*

*Antihistamine Hypnotic Combinations***

headache pm oral tablet 25-500 mg P QL (62 EA per 31 days)

mapap pm oral tablet 500-25 mg P QL (62 EA per 31 days)

pain relief pm extra strength oral tablet 500-
25 mg

P QL (62 EA per 31 days)

pain reliever pm oral tablet 500-25 mg P QL (62 EA per 31 days)

*Antihistamine Hypnotics***

compoz oral capsule 50 mg P

compoz oral tablet 50 mg P

diphenhydramine hcl (sleep) oral tablet 50 
mg

P

NYTOL ORAL TABLET 25 MG P

SIMPLY SLEEP ORAL TABLET 25 MG P

sleep tabs oral tablet 25 mg P

sleep-tabs oral tablet 25 mg P

SOMINEX ORAL TABLET 25 MG P

tetra-formula nighttime sleep oral tablet 50 
mg

P

*Laxatives*

*Bulk Laxatives***

fiber laxative oral tablet 625 mg P

fiber oral tablet 625 mg P

FIBERGEN ORAL TABLET 625 MG P

fiber-lax oral tablet 625 mg P

konsyl daily fiber oral packet 100 % P

KONSYL FIBER ORAL TABLET 625 MG P

METAMUCIL ORAL CAPSULE 0.36 GM P

METAMUCIL ORAL WAFER P

METAMUCIL SMOOTH TEXTURE ORAL 
PACKET 28 %

P

METAMUCIL SMOOTH TEXTURE ORAL 
POWDER 28.3 %, 58.6 %

P

natural fiber therapy oral powder 30.9 %, 
48.57 %

P

13



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

natural vegetable fiber oral powder 48.57 % P

REGULOID ORAL CAPSULE 0.52 GM P

*Laxatives - Miscellaneous***

cvs glycerin adult rectal suppository 2 gm P

sorbitol oral solution 70 % P

*Laxatives & Dss***

DOC-Q-LAX ORAL TABLET 8.6-50 MG P

PERI-COLACE ORAL TABLET 8.6-50 MG P

senna plus oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

senna s oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

senna-docusate sodium oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

SENNALAX-S ORAL TABLET 8.6-50 MG P

senna-s oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

senna-time s oral tablet 8.6-50 mg P

sennosides-docusate sodium oral tablet 8.6-
50 mg

P

*Saline Laxative Mixtures***

enema rectal enema 7-19 gm/118ml P

sm oral saline laxative oral solution 2.7-7.2 
gm/5ml

P

*Saline Laxatives***

citrate of magnesia oral solution 1.745 
gm/30ml

P

CITROMA ORAL SOLUTION 1.745 
GM/30ML

P

DULCOLAX MILK OF MAGNESIA ORAL 
SUSPENSION 400 MG/5ML

P

magnesium citrate oral solution 1.745 
gm/30ml

P

milk of magnesia oral suspension 400 
mg/5ml, 7.75 %

P

*Stimulant Laxatives***

BISAC-EVAC RECTAL SUPPOSITORY 10 
MG

P

biscolax rectal suppository 10 mg P

CARTERS LITTLE PILLS ORAL TABLET 
DELAYED RELEASE 5 MG

P

correct oral tablet delayed release 5 mg P

14



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

CORRECTOL ORAL TABLET DELAYED 
RELEASE 5 MG

P

ducodyl oral tablet delayed release 5 mg P

EX-LAX ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 15 MG P

EX-LAX ULTRA ORAL TABLET DELAYED 
RELEASE 5 MG

P

FEENAMINT ORAL TABLET DELAYED 
RELEASE 5 MG

P

FLEET LAXATIVE ORAL TABLET 
DELAYED RELEASE 5 MG

P

gentle laxative oral tablet delayed release 5 
mg

P

laxative rectal suppository 10 mg P

natural senna laxative oral tablet 64.8-324 
mg

P

senexon oral liquid 8.8 mg/5ml P

senexon oral tablet 8.6 mg P

senna lax oral tablet 8.6 mg P

senna laxative oral tablet 25 mg, 8.6 mg P

senna oral syrup 8.8 mg/5ml P

senna oral tablet 8.6 mg P

SENNA SMOOTH ORAL TABLET 15 MG P

SENNACON ORAL TABLET 8.6 MG P

senna-lax oral tablet 8.6 mg P

senna-tabs oral tablet 8.6 mg P

senna-time oral tablet 8.6 mg P

SENNO ORAL TABLET 8.6 MG P

stimulant laxative oral tablet delayed release
5 mg

P

womens laxative oral tablet delayed release
5 mg

P

*Surfactant Laxatives***

CORRECTOL EXTRA GENTLE ORAL 
CAPSULE 100 MG

P

diocto oral liquid 50 mg/5ml P

diocto oral syrup 60 mg/15ml P

docqlace oral capsule 100 mg P

docu soft oral capsule 100 mg P

docusate calcium oral capsule 240 mg P

15



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

docusate sodium oral tablet 100 mg P

DOCUSIL ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG P

DOK ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 250 MG P

DOK ORAL TABLET 100 MG P

dss oral capsule 100 mg, 250 mg P

DULCOLAX STOOL SOFTENER ORAL 
CAPSULE 100 MG

P

KAO-TIN ORAL CAPSULE 240 MG P

laxa basic oral capsule 100 mg P

silace oral liquid 150 mg/15ml P

silace oral syrup 60 mg/15ml P

SOF-LAX ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG P

stool softener oral capsule 100 mg, 250 mg P

SURFAK ORAL CAPSULE 240 MG P

*Medical Devices And Supplies*

*Glucose Monitoring Test Supplies***

FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY READER 
DEVICE

P PA; QL (1 EA per 365 days)

FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY SENSOR P PA; QL (2 EA per 28 days)

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 READER DEVICE P PA; QL (1 EA per 365 days)

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 SENSOR P PA; QL (2 EA per 28 days)

FREESTYLE LIBRE READER DEVICE P PA; QL (1 EA per 365 days)

FREESTYLE LIBRE SENSOR SYSTEM P PA; QL (3 EA per 30 days)

*Peak Flow Meters***

AIRZONE PEAK FLOW METER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ASSESS FULL RANGE PEAK METER 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ASSESS LOW RANGE PEAK METER 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ASSESS PEAK FLOW METER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ASTHMA CHECK METER-ZONE SYSTEM 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ASTHMAMENTOR DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

breathe ease peak flow meter device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

CLEVER CHOICE PEAK FLOW METER 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

lung perform peak flow meter device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

MICROLIFE DIGITAL PEAK FLOW DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

16



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

MINI WRIGHT PEAK FLOW METER 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

msa100 peak flow meter device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

peak a-i-r flow meter device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PEAK AIR PEAK FLOW METER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

peak flow meter universal rang device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PERSONAL BEST FULL RANGE DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PERSONAL BEST LOW RANGE DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PIKO 1 DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

POCKET PEAK FLOW METER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

POCKETPEAK PEAK FLOW METER 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

pure comfort flow meter adult device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

pure comfort flow meter child device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

TRUZONE PEAK FLOW METER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ZOEY ASTHMAMENTOR DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ZOEY PERSONAL BEST PEAK METER 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

*Respiratory Therapy Supplies***

ACE AEROSOL CLOUD ENHANCER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

adult mask device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROBIKA DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

air watch monitor device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ALL FLOW 1000 PFT FILTER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ALL FLOW 2000 PFT FILTER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ALL FLOW 3000 PFT FILTER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ALL FLOW 4000 PFT FILTER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ALL FLOW 5000 PFT FILTER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ALL FLOW 6000 PFT FILTER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ALL FLOW 7000 PFT FILTER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

co monitor device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

DEVILBISS COMPACT COMPRESSOR 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

DEVILBISS COMPRESSOR DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

DEVILBISS TRAVEL-AIRE DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASY FLOW BLACK/BLUE DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASY FLOW BLACK/ORANGE DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASY FLOW BLACK/RED DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

17



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

EASY FLOW BLACK/WHITE DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASY FLOW BLACK/YELLOW DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASY FLOW WHITE/BLUE DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASY FLOW WHITE/GREEN DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASY FLOW WHITE/PINK DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASY FLOW WHITE/WHITE DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASY FLOW WHITE/YELLOW DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

FLUTTER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

IN-CHECK DIAL FLOW TRAINER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

IN-CHECK INSPIRATORY FLOW MTR 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

MD TURBO DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

MISTASSIST DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

nebulizer cup/tubing device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

nebulizer device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

OMBRA TABLE TOP COMPRESSOR 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ONE FLOW SPIROMETER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PARI MANUAL INTERRUPTER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PARI TREK S COMBO PACK DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PFLEX P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PULMO-AIDE COMP/PULMO-NEB DISP 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PULMO-AIDE LT COMPRESS/NEBULIZ 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PULMO-AIDE TRAVELER/FILTERS 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PULMONEB LT DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

pure comfort 3-ball breathe ex device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

QUAKE DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

spiro pd device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

THRESHOLD IMT P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

THRESHOLD PEP DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

WINDMILL TRAINER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

*Spacer/Aerosol-Holding Chambers & 
Supplies***

AEROCHAMBER MAX W/MASK LARGE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER MAX W/MASK MEDIUM P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

18



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

AEROCHAMBER MAX W/MASK SMALL P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER MINI CHAMBER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER MV P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU LARGE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU MEDIUM P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU SMALL P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU W/MASK P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLOW VU P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS W/MASK P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS W/MASK LARGE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER PLUS W/MASK SMALL P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER W/FLOWSIGNAL P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT PLUS P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT PLUS CHAMBR P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT PLUS/LARGE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT PLUS/MEDIUM P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT PLUS/SMALL P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AEROVENT PLUS DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

AIRIAL CHAMBER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

ARIAL CHAMBER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

breathe comfort chamber/adult device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

breathe comfort chamber/child device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

breathe ease large device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

breathe ease medium device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

breathe ease small device P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE COLL SPACER ADULT P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE COLL SPACER CHILD P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE COLL SPACER INFANT P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE RIGID SPACER/MASK P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE SPACER NEONATE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE SPACER SMALL CHILD P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE VALVED MDI CHAMBER 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE/LARGE MASK P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

19



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

BREATHERITE/MEDIUM MASK P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

BREATHERITE/SMALL MASK P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

CLEVER CHOICE HOLDING CHAMBER 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

COMPACT SPACE CHAMBER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

COMPACT SPACE CHAMBER/LG MASK 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

COMPACT SPACE CHAMBER/MED MASK 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

COMPACT SPACE CHAMBER/SM MASK 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASIVENT P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASIVENT MASK LARGE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

EASIVENT MASK MEDIUM P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

E-Z SPACER THE BODY GUARDS PK 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

E-Z SPACER/MASK DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

MICROCHAMBER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

MICROSPACER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

OPTICHAMBER ADVANTAGE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

OPTIHALER P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

OPTIHALER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

POCKET CHAMBER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

POCKET SPACER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

PRIMEAIRE HOLDING CHAMBER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

VORTEX HOLD CHMBR/MASK/CHILD 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

VORTEX HOLD CHMBR/MASK/TODDLER 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

VORTEX HOLDING CHAMBER/MASK 
DEVICE

P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

WATCHHALER DEVICE P QL (2 EA per 365 days)

*Minerals & Electrolytes*

*Calcium Combinations***

calcium + d3 oral tablet 600-200 mg-unit P

calcium 600/vitamin d3 oral tablet 600-20 
mg-mcg, 600-800 mg-unit

P

calcium 600-d oral tablet 600-10 mg-mcg, 
600-400 mg-unit

P

20



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

calcium carb-cholecalciferol oral tablet 500-
10 mg-mcg, 500-125 mg-unit, 500-3.125 mg-
mcg, 500-400 mg-unit, 600-10 mg-mcg, 600-
400 mg-unit

P

calcium carbonate w/vitamin d oral tablet
600-400 mg-unit

P

calcium carbonate-vitamin d oral tablet 500-
3.125 mg-mcg, 500-400 mg-unit, 600-3.125 
mg-mcg, 600-400 mg-unit

P

calcium high potency/vitamin d oral tablet
600-200 mg-unit, 600-5 mg-mcg

P

calcium oral tablet 500-125 mg-unit P

calcium-carb 600 + d oral tablet 600-125 mg-
unit

P

calcium-vitamin d oral tablet 500-125 mg-
unit, 600-125 mg-unit, 600-200 mg-unit, 600-
3.125 mg-mcg

P

CALTRATE 600+D ORAL TABLET 600-800 
MG-UNIT

P

CELEBRATE CALCIUM PLUS 500 ORAL 
TABLET CHEWABLE 500-333 MG-UNIT, 
500-8.325 MG-MCG

P

liquid calcium/vitamin d oral capsule 600-200 
mg-unit, 600-5 mg-mcg

P

OYSCO 500+D ORAL TABLET 500-5 MG-
MCG

P

OYSCO D ORAL TABLET 250-125 MG-
UNIT

P

oyst-cal d oral tablet 250-125 mg-unit P

oyster calcium + d oral tablet 250-125 mg-
unit, 250-3.125 mg-mcg

P

oyster shell calcium + d oral tablet 500-10 
mg-mcg, 500-400 mg-unit

P

oyster shell calcium 500 + d oral tablet 500-
125 mg-unit, 500-3.125 mg-mcg

P

oyster shell calcium w/d oral tablet 500-200 
mg-unit, 500-5 mg-mcg

P

oyster shell calcium/d oral tablet 250-125 
mg-unit, 250-3.125 mg-mcg, 500-200 mg-
unit, 500-5 mg-mcg

P

oyster shell calcium/vitamin d oral packet
500-200 mg-unit, 500-5 mg-mcg

P

21



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

oyster shell calcium/vitamin d oral tablet 250-
125 mg-unit, 250-3.125 mg-mcg, 500-200 
mg-unit, 500-5 mg-mcg

P

oyster shell/vitamin d oral tablet 600-125 mg-
unit, 600-3.125 mg-mcg

P

*Calcium***

CAL-CARB FORTE ORAL TABLET 1250 
(500 CA) MG

P

CALCI-CHEW ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 
1250 (500 CA) MG

P

calcium 600 oral tablet 600 mg P

calcium carbonate oral suspension 1250 
(500 ca) mg/5ml

P

calcium carbonate oral tablet 1250 (500 ca) 
mg, 1500 (600 ca) mg, 600 mg

P

calcium high potency oral tablet 600 mg P

calcium lactate oral tablet 648 mg P

calcium oral tablet 600 mg P

calcium oyster shell oral tablet 1250 (500 ca) 
mg

P

calcium-carb 600 oral tablet 600 mg P

cal-lac oral capsule 500 mg P

CALTRATE 600 ORAL TABLET 1500 (600 
CA) MG

P

OYSCO 500 ORAL TABLET 500 MG P

OYSTERCAL ORAL TABLET 500 MG P

*Electrolytes Oral***

ORALYTE FREEZER POPS ORAL 
SOLUTION

P QL (4000 ML per 31 days)

REHYDRALYTE ORAL SOLUTION P QL (4000 ML per 31 days)

revital freezer pops oral solution P QL (4000 ML per 31 days)

revital liquid squeezers oral solution P QL (4000 ML per 31 days)

*Magnesium***

MAG64 ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 535 (64 MG) MG

P

mag-delay oral tablet extended release 535 
(64 mg) mg

P

magnacaps oral capsule 100 mg P

magnesium oral tablet 250 mg P

magnesium oxide 400 oral packet 240 mg P

22



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

magnesium oxide -mg supplement oral tablet
400 (240 mg) mg, 420 (252 mg) mg

P

magnesium oxide oral tablet 400 (241.3 mg) 
mg

P

MAGNESIUM-OXIDE ORAL TABLET 400 
(240 MG) MG, 400 (241.3 MG) MG

P

MAG-TAB SR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 84 MG (7MEQ)

P

*Sodium***

sodium chloride oral tablet 1 gm P

*Zinc***

ORAZINC ORAL CAPSULE 220 (50 ZN) MG P

zinc gluconate oral tablet 50 mg P

zinc oral tablet 50 mg P

zinc sulfate oral capsule 220 (50 zn) mg P

zinc sulfate oral tablet 220 (50 zn) mg P

zinc-220 oral capsule 220 (50 zn) mg P

*Mouth/Throat/Dental Agents*

*Lozenge - Combinations***

DELSYM COUGH RELIEF 
MOUTH/THROAT LOZENGE 5-5 MG

P

*Multivitamins*

*B-Complex W/ C & Folic Acid***

NEPHRONEX ORAL TABLET P

RENAL ORAL CAPSULE 1 MG P

rena-vite rx oral tablet 1 mg P

reno caps oral capsule 1 mg P

*B-Complex W/ C***

vitamin b complex-c oral capsule P

*Multiple Vitamins W/ Minerals***

centamin oral liquid P

centavite a-z complete-mineral oral tablet P

centavite oral liquid P

CEROVITE ADVANCED FORMULA ORAL 
TABLET

P

CERTAVITE/ANTIOXIDANTS ORAL LIQUID P

gerivite complete oral tablet P

multivitamin & mineral oral liquid P

23



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

SUPER NU-THERA ORAL TABLET P

thera vital m oral tablet P

therabasic-m oral tablet P

therapeutic liquid oral solution P

therapeutic-m oral tablet P

TOTAL FORMULA 3 ORAL TABLET P

vitamins a-d-e/selenium oral tablet P

*Multivitamins***

daily multiple vitamins oral tablet P

daily vite oral tablet P

daily vites oral tablet P

multi-day oral tablet P

multi-vitamin oral tablet P

multi-vitamins oral tablet P

once daily oral tablet P

one-daily multi vitamins oral tablet P

THERA ORAL TABLET P

THERA/BETA-CAROTENE ORAL TABLET P

therapeutic oral tablet P

thera-tabs oral tablet P

*Ped Mv W/ Iron***

polyvitamin/iron oral solution 10 mg/ml P

*Pediatric Multiple Vitamins W/ C***

polyvitamin oral solution 35 mg/ml P

*Pediatric Multiple Vitamins***

childrens chewable multi vits oral tablet 
chewable

P

*Pediatric Vitamins A & D W/ C***

tri-vitamin oral solution 1500-400-35 P

*Prenatal Mv & Min W/Fe-Fa***

pnv prenatal plus multivit+dha oral 27-1 & 
312 mg

P

prenatal low iron oral tablet 27-0.8 mg P

*Specialty Vitamins Products***

vitamins for hair oral capsule P

vitamins for hair oral tablet P

24



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

*Nasal Agents - Systemic And Topical*

*Nasal Agents - Misc.***

altamist spray nasal solution 0.65 % P

AYR NASAL SOLUTION 0.65 % P

deep sea nasal spray nasal solution 0.65 % P

HUMIST NASAL SOLUTION 0.65 % P

LITTLE NOSES SALINE NASAL SOLUTION 
0.65 %

P

LITTLE REMEDIES SALINE NASAL 
SOLUTION

P

NASAL MOIST NASAL SOLUTION 0.65 % P

na-zone nasal solution 0.65 % P

OCEAN FOR KIDS NASAL SOLUTION 0.65 
%

P

saline mist spray nasal solution 0.65 % P

saline nasal spray nasal solution 0.65 % P

sea soft nasal mist nasal solution 0.65 % P

*Nasal Mast Cell Stabilizers***

cromolyn sodium nasal aerosol solution 5.2 
mg/act

P

*Systemic Decongestants***

pseudoephedrine hcl oral tablet 30 mg, 60 
mg

P

SUDAFED 12 HOUR ORAL TABLET 
EXTENDED RELEASE 12 HOUR 120 MG

P

SUDOGEST ORAL TABLET 60 MG P

*Ophthalmic Agents*

*Artificial Tear And Lubricant 
Combinations***

artificial tears ophthalmic ointment 83-15 % P

HYPOTEARS OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION 1-1 
%

P

TEARS AGAIN OPHTHALMIC OINTMENT P

ULTRA FRESH PM OPHTHALMIC 
OINTMENT

P

*Artificial Tear Solutions***

tears again ophthalmic solution P

*Artificial Tears And Lubricants***

artificial tears ophthalmic solution 1.4 % P QL (15 ML per 31 days)

25



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

liquitears ophthalmic solution 1.4 % P QL (15 ML per 31 Days)

polyvinyl alcohol ophthalmic solution 1.4 % P QL (15 ML per 31 Days)

*Ophthalmic Antiallergic***

ALAWAY OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION 0.025 
%, 0.035 %

P

ketotifen fumarate ophthalmic solution 0.025 
%, 0.035 %

P

*Otic Agents*

*Otic Agents - Miscellaneous***

auraphene-b otic solution 6.5 % P

ear drops earwax aid otic solution 6.5 % P

earwax treatment drops otic solution 6.5 % P

E-R-O EAR DROPS OTIC SOLUTION 6.5 % P

E-R-O EAR WAX REMOVAL SYSTEM OTIC 
SOLUTION 6.5 %

P

MURINE EAR OTIC SOLUTION 6.5 % P

MURINE EAR WAX REMOVAL SYSTEM 
OTIC SOLUTION 6.5 %

P

OTIX OTIC SOLUTION 6.5 % P

*Psychotherapeutic And Neurological 
Agents - Misc.*

*Smoking Deterrents***

nicotine polacrilex mouth/throat gum 2 mg, 4 
mg

P QL (2016 EA per 365 days)

nicotine transdermal patch 24 hour 14 
mg/24hr, 21 mg/24hr, 7 mg/24hr

P QL (70 EA per 365 days)

*Ulcer 
Drugs/Antispasmodics/Anticholinergics*

*H-2 Antagonists***

cimetidine acid reducer oral tablet 200 mg P

cimetidine oral tablet 200 mg P

famotidine oral tablet 10 mg P

heartburn relief oral tablet 10 mg, 200 mg P

*Proton Pump Inhibitors***

omeprazole oral tablet delayed release 20 
mg

P

*Vaginal And Related Products*

*Imidazole-Related Antifungals***

GYNE-LOTRIMIN 3 VAGINAL CREAM 2 % P

26



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

miconazole 3 applicator vaginal kit 200 & 2 
mg-% (9gm)

P

miconazole 3 combo pack vaginal kit 200 & 2 
mg-% (9gm)

P

miconazole 7 vaginal cream 2 % P

miconazole 7 vaginal suppository 100 mg P

miconazole nitrate vaginal cream 2 % P

miconazole nitrate vaginal suppository 100 
mg

P

MONISTAT 3 VAGINAL CREAM 4 % P

*Vitamins*

*Vitamin A***

vitamin a oral capsule 10000 unit, 8000 unit P

*Vitamin B-1***

b-1 oral tablet 100 mg, 250 mg P

vitamin b-1 oral tablet 50 mg P

*Vitamin B-2***

b-2 oral tablet 100 mg P

*Vitamin B-3***

ENDUR-ACIN ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 250 MG, 500 MG

P

niacin er oral capsule extended release 250 
mg, 500 mg

P

niacin er oral tablet extended release 250 
mg, 500 mg

P

niacin oral tablet 100 mg, 250 mg, 50 mg, 
500 mg

P

niacin-50 oral tablet 50 mg P

SLO-NIACIN ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 
RELEASE 250 MG

P

*Vitamin B-6***

vitamin b-6 er oral tablet extended release
200 mg

P

vitamin b-6 oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 250 
mg, 50 mg, 500 mg

P

*Vitamin C***

ascorbic acid oral tablet 1000 mg, 250 mg, 
500 mg

P

ascorbic acid oral tablet chewable 250 mg P

c-500 oral tablet chewable 500 mg P

27



Drug Name Preference Details Coverage Details

vitamin c oral packet 500 mg P

vitamin c oral syrup 500 mg/5ml P

vitamin c oral tablet 100 mg, 1000 mg, 250 
mg, 500 mg

P

vitamin c oral tablet chewable 100 mg, 250 
mg

P

*Vitamin D***

CALCIFEROL ORAL SOLUTION 8000 
UNIT/ML

P

vitamin d (ergocalciferol) oral capsule 1.25 
mg (50000 ut)

P QL (4 EA per 28 days)

vitamin d3 oral capsule 10 mcg (400 unit), 25 
mcg (1000 ut), 50 mcg (2000 ut)

P

vitamin d3 oral tablet 25 mcg (1000 ut) P

vitamin d3 oral tablet chewable 10 mcg (400 
unit)

P

vitamin d-400 oral tablet 10 mcg (400 unit) P

*Vitamin E***

vitamin e oral capsule 180 mg (400 unit), 268 
mg (400 unit), 400 unit

P

vitamin e oral tablet chewable 400 unit P

*Vitamin K***

vitamin k (phytonadione) oral tablet 100 mcg P

28



Index
ACE AEROSOL CLOUD 
ENHANCER.......................... 17
ACEPHEN............................... 1
acetaminophen........................ 1
ACID GONE............................ 3
acne medication 10............... 10
acne medication 5................. 10
acne-clear..............................10
adult mask............................. 17
AEROBIKA............................ 17
AEROCHAMBER MAX 
W/MASK LARGE...................18
AEROCHAMBER MAX 
W/MASK MEDIUM................ 18
AEROCHAMBER MAX 
W/MASK SMALL................... 19
AEROCHAMBER MINI 
CHAMBER.............................19
AEROCHAMBER MV............ 19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS........ 19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLO-VU................................. 19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLO-VU LARGE.................... 19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLO-VU MEDIUM..................19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLO-VU SMALL.....................19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLO-VU W/MASK..................19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
FLOW VU.............................. 19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
W/MASK................................ 19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
W/MASK LARGE...................19
AEROCHAMBER PLUS 
W/MASK SMALL................... 19
AEROCHAMBER 
W/FLOWSIGNAL...................19
AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT 
PLUS..................................... 19
AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT 
PLUS CHAMBR.....................19
AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT 
PLUS/LARGE........................ 19
AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT 
PLUS/MEDIUM......................19

AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT 
PLUS/SMALL........................ 19
AEROVENT PLUS................ 19
air watch monitor ................... 17
AIRIAL CHAMBER................ 19
AIRZONE PEAK FLOW 
METER.................................. 16
ALAVERT ALLERGY/SINUS...8
ALAWAY................................26
aler-cap ....................................6
aler-dryl....................................6
alertab ......................................6
ALL FLOW 1000 PFT 
FILTER.................................. 17
ALL FLOW 2000 PFT 
FILTER.................................. 17
ALL FLOW 3000 PFT 
FILTER.................................. 17
ALL FLOW 4000 PFT 
FILTER.................................. 17
ALL FLOW 5000 PFT 
FILTER.................................. 17
ALL FLOW 6000 PFT 
FILTER.................................. 17
ALL FLOW 7000 PFT 
FILTER.................................. 17
ALLEGRA-D ALLERGY & 
CONGESTION........................ 8
aller-chlor .................................6
allergy.................................. 6, 7
allergy relief............................. 6
allergy relief childrens ..............6
allergy relief/nasal 
decongest ................................ 8
altamist spray ........................ 25
altaryl ....................................... 6
aluminum hydroxide gel ...........4
ammonium lactate ................. 11
antacid ..................................... 4
antacid anti-gas ....................... 3
antacid anti-gas max 
strength ....................................3
antacid extra strength.............. 3
antacid iii ..................................3
anti-diarrheal............................5
anti-fungal ..............................10
anti-hist allergy ........................ 6
anti-itch maximum strength ... 10
apap .........................................1

apap extra strength..................1
ARIAL CHAMBER................. 19
artificial tears......................... 25
ascorbic acid..........................27
ASMANEX HFA.......................4
aspirin.................................. 2, 3
aspirin adult low strength.........2
aspirin childrens .......................2
aspirin ec ................................. 2
aspirin ec low dose .................. 2
aspirin low dose .......................2
ASSESS FULL RANGE 
PEAK METER....................... 16
ASSESS LOW RANGE 
PEAK METER....................... 16
ASSESS PEAK FLOW 
METER.................................. 16
ASTHMA CHECK METER-
ZONE SYSTEM.....................16
ASTHMAMENTOR................ 16
auraphene-b.......................... 26
AVEENO ANTI-ITCH MAX 
ST.......................................... 11
AYR....................................... 25
AZO URINARY PAIN 
RELIEF.................................. 12
b-1......................................... 27
b-2......................................... 27
bacitracin ............................... 10
bacitracin zinc........................10
bacitracin-neomycin-
polymyxin...............................10
BANOPHEN............................ 6
BD GLUCOSE......................... 5
BENADRYL ALLERGY 
CHILDRENS............................6
BENADRYL ITCH 
STOPPING............................ 10
benzonatate .............................7
benzoyl peroxide ................... 10
benzoyl peroxide cleanser.....10
BETASEPT SURGICAL 
SCRUB.................................... 7
BISAC-EVAC.........................14
biscolax..................................14
bismatrol.................................. 5
bismuth.................................... 5
breathe comfort 
chamber/adult........................19

29



breathe comfort 
chamber/child........................ 19
breathe ease large.................19
breathe ease medium............19
breathe ease peak flow 
meter..................................... 16
breathe ease small................ 19
BREATHERITE..................... 19
BREATHERITE COLL 
SPACER ADULT................... 19
BREATHERITE COLL 
SPACER CHILD.................... 19
BREATHERITE COLL 
SPACER INFANT..................19
BREATHERITE RIGID 
SPACER/MASK.....................19
BREATHERITE SPACER 
NEONATE............................. 19
BREATHERITE SPACER 
SMALL CHILD....................... 19
BREATHERITE VALVED 
MDI CHAMBER..................... 19
BREATHERITE/LARGE 
MASK.................................... 19
BREATHERITE/MEDIUM 
MASK.................................... 20
BREATHERITE/SMALL 
MASK.................................... 20
BRONCHO SALINE................ 9
BROTAPP............................... 8
brotapp dm.............................. 9
c-500......................................27
CAL-CARB FORTE............... 22
CALCI-CHEW........................22
CALCIFEROL........................ 28
calcium............................ 21, 22
calcium + d3.......................... 20
calcium 600........................... 22
calcium 600/vitamin d3.......... 20
calcium 600-d........................ 20
calcium antacid........................4
calcium antacid extra 
strength....................................4
calcium carb-cholecalciferol.. 21
calcium carbonate................. 22
calcium carbonate antacid.......4
calcium carbonate w/vitamin 
d.............................................21
calcium carbonate-vitamin d..21
calcium high potency............. 22

calcium high potency/vitamin 
d.............................................21
calcium lactate .......................22
calcium oyster shell ............... 22
calcium-carb 600 ................... 22
calcium-carb 600 + d ............. 21
calcium-vitamin d ...................21
CAL-GEST ANTACID..............4
cal-lac .................................... 22
CALTRATE 600.....................22
CALTRATE 600+D................ 21
capsaicin ................................11
CARTERS LITTLE PILLS......14
CELEBRATE CALCIUM 
PLUS 500.............................. 21
centamin ................................ 23
centavite ................................ 23
centavite a-z complete-
mineral ...................................23
CEROVITE ADVANCED 
FORMULA............................. 23
CERTAVITE/ANTIOXIDANT
S............................................ 23
cetirizine hcl.............................7
cetirizine hcl childrens............. 7
cetirizine hcl childrens alrgy.....7
cetirizine-pseudoephedrine 
er ............................................. 8
cheratussin ac ......................... 8
cheratussin dac ....................... 8
childrens chewable multi vits. 24
childrens ibuprofen .................. 1
childrens loratadine................. 7
childrens non-asa pain relief....1
childrens non-aspirin............... 1
childrens pain reliever..............1
childrens silapap ......................1
childrens tactinal ......................1
chlorhist ................................... 6
cimetidine.............................. 26
cimetidine acid reducer..........26
citrate of magnesia ................ 14
CITROMA.............................. 14
CLEAN & CLEAR PERSA-
GEL MAX ST......................... 10
CLEAR AWAY 1-STEP 
WART REMOVER.................11
CLEARPLEX V...................... 10
CLEVER CHOICE 
HOLDING CHAMBER........... 20

CLEVER CHOICE PEAK 
FLOW METER.......................16
clotrimazole ........................... 11
clotrimazole anti-fungal..........11
co monitor ..............................17
cold/cough childrens................9
COMPACT SPACE 
CHAMBER.............................20
COMPACT SPACE 
CHAMBER/LG MASK............20
COMPACT SPACE 
CHAMBER/MED MASK........ 20
COMPACT SPACE 
CHAMBER/SM MASK........... 20
complete allergy medication .... 6
complete allergy relief..............6
COMPOUND W.....................11
COMPOUND W MAXIMUM 
STRENGTH...........................11
compoz.................................. 13
correct....................................14
CORRECTOL........................ 15
CORRECTOL EXTRA 
GENTLE................................ 15
cromolyn sodium................... 25
cvs glycerin adult ................... 14
cyanocobalamin.....................12
daily multiple vitamins ............24
daily vite.................................24
daily vites...............................24
dakins...................................... 7
dakins (1/2 strength)................7
dakins (1/4 strength)................7
deep sea nasal spray............ 25
DELSYM COUGH RELIEF....23
DELSYM NIGHT TIME 
MULTI-SYMPT........................ 8
DEVILBISS COMPACT 
COMPRESSOR.....................17
DEVILBISS COMPRESSOR.17
DEVILBISS TRAVEL-AIRE... 17
dextromethorphan polistirex 
er ............................................. 7
diabetic siltussin das-na.......... 9
diabetic siltussin-dm................ 8
DIABETIC TUSSIN 
ALLERGY................................ 6
DIABETIC TUSSIN MAX ST... 8
DIMETAPP LONG ACT 
COUGH/COLD........................ 9

30



diocto..................................... 15
diotame....................................5
diphenhist................................ 6
diphenhydramine hcl............... 6
diphenhydramine hcl (sleep). 13
docqlace................................ 15
DOC-Q-LAX...........................14
docu soft................................ 15
docusate calcium...................15
docusate sodium................... 16
DOCUSIL...............................16
DOK.......................................16
double antibiotic.....................10
dss......................................... 16
ducodyl.................................. 15
DULCOLAX MILK OF 
MAGNESIA............................14
DULCOLAX STOOL 
SOFTENER........................... 16
ear drops earwax aid............. 26
earwax treatment drops.........26
EASIVENT.............................20
EASIVENT MASK LARGE.... 20
EASIVENT MASK MEDIUM..20
EASY FLOW BLACK/BLUE.. 17
EASY FLOW 
BLACK/ORANGE.................. 17
EASY FLOW BLACK/RED.... 17
EASY FLOW 
BLACK/WHITE...................... 18
EASY FLOW 
BLACK/YELLOW...................18
EASY FLOW WHITE/BLUE...18
EASY FLOW 
WHITE/GREEN..................... 18
EASY FLOW WHITE/PINK....18
EASY FLOW WHITE/WHITE 18
EASY FLOW 
WHITE/YELLOW................... 18
ECPIRIN.................................. 3
ed-apap................................... 1
ENDUR-ACIN........................ 27
enema....................................14
eq hemorrhoidal.......................3
E-R-O EAR DROPS.............. 26
E-R-O EAR WAX 
REMOVAL SYSTEM............. 26
EX-LAX..................................15
EX-LAX ULTRA..................... 15
extra action cough................... 8

E-Z SPACER THE BODY 
GUARDS PK......................... 20
E-Z SPACER/MASK..............20
famotidine .............................. 26
FEENAMINT..........................15
ferro-bob ................................ 12
ferrous sulfate........................12
ferrousul.................................12
fexofenadine hcl ...................... 7
fexofenadine-pseudoephed 
er ............................................. 8
fiber........................................13
fiber laxative .......................... 13
FIBERGEN............................ 13
fiber-lax..................................13
FLEET LAXATIVE................. 15
FLUTTER.............................. 18
folic acid.................................12
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY 
READER................................16
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY 
SENSOR............................... 16
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
READER................................16
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
SENSOR............................... 16
FREESTYLE LIBRE 
READER................................16
FREESTYLE LIBRE 
SENSOR SYSTEM................16
FREEZONE........................... 11
genahist................................... 6
gentle laxative ........................15
geri-lanta ..................................3
gerivite complete ................... 23
glucose.................................... 5
gnp foaming antacid................ 3
GYNE-LOTRIMIN 3............... 26
headache pm .........................13
heartburn relief...................... 26
hemorrhoidal............................3
HUMIST.................................25
hydrocod poli-chlorphe poli 
er ............................................. 9
hydrocod polst-cpm polst er .... 9
hydrocodone bit-homatrop 
mbr .......................................... 8
hydrocodone-homatropine .......8
hydrocortisone ....................... 11
hydrocortisone max st........... 11

hydrocortisone max st/12 
moist ...................................... 11
hydrocortisone/aloe max str.. 11
hydrocortisone-aloe............... 12
HYDROSKIN......................... 11
HYPOTEARS........................ 25
ibuprofen ..................................1
IN-CHECK DIAL FLOW 
TRAINER...............................18
IN-CHECK INSPIRATORY 
FLOW MTR........................... 18
infants silapap..........................1
ipecac...................................... 5
iron.........................................12
itch relief................................ 10
KAOPECTATE........................ 5
KAOPECTATE EXTRA 
STRENGTH.............................5
KAO-TIN............................ 5, 16
KERR INSTA-CHAR IN 
SORBITOL.............................. 5
ketotifen fumarate ..................26
kidkare cough/cold...................9
konsyl daily fiber.................... 13
KONSYL FIBER.................... 13
kp hydrocortisone.................. 11
laxa basic...............................16
laxative.................................. 15
liquid calcium/vitamin d..........21
liquitears................................ 26
LITTLE NOSES SALINE....... 25
LITTLE REMEDIES SALINE. 25
LOPERAMIDE A-D..................5
loperamide hcl......................... 5
loratadine.................................7
loratadine hives relief ...............7
lung perform peak flow 
meter..................................... 16
MAALOX..................................4
MAALOX ADVANCED MAX 
ST............................................ 3
MAALOX MAX.........................3
MAALOX MULTI SYMPTOM 
MAX ST................................... 3
MAG64.................................. 22
mag-delay ..............................22
magnacaps ............................ 22
magnesium ............................ 22
magnesium citrate ................. 14
magnesium oxide.............. 4, 23

31



magnesium oxide 400........... 22
magnesium oxide -mg 
supplement............................ 23
MAGNESIUM-OXIDE............ 23
MAG-TAB SR........................ 23
mapap......................................2
mapap arthritis pain................. 2
MAPAP CHILDRENS.............. 2
mapap pm..............................13
maxapap maximum strength... 2
maxapap regular strength........2
maxifed tr.................................9
MD TURBO........................... 18
meclizine hcl............................ 6
MEDI-FIRST ASPIRIN.............3
MEDI-FIRST IBUPROFEN...... 1
MEDIQUE ASPIRIN................ 3
melatonin................................. 1
melatonin maximum strength.. 1
m-end dm................................ 9
METAMUCIL......................... 13
METAMUCIL SMOOTH 
TEXTURE..............................13
MI-ACID...................................4
mi-acid gas relief................... 12
miconazole 3 applicator.........27
miconazole 3 combo pack..... 27
miconazole 7......................... 27
miconazole nitrate................. 27
MICROCHAMBER.................20
MICROLIFE DIGITAL PEAK 
FLOW.................................... 16
MICROSPACER....................20
milantex extra strength............ 3
milk of magnesia....................14
MINI WRIGHT PEAK FLOW 
METER.................................. 17
MINTOX PLUS........................ 3
MISTASSIST......................... 18
Modafinil .................................. 1
MONISTAT 3......................... 27
msa100 peak flow meter....... 17
MUCINEX FAST-MAX DM 
MAX.........................................8
mucus relief............................. 9
mucus relief dm cough............ 8
multi-day................................ 24
multi-vitamin.......................... 24
multivitamin & mineral........... 23
multi-vitamins.........................24

MURINE EAR........................ 26
MURINE EAR WAX 
REMOVAL SYSTEM............. 26
mytab gas .............................. 12
naproxen sodium..................... 1
NASAL MOIST...................... 25
natural fiber therapy ...............13
natural senna laxative ............15
natural vegetable fiber ........... 14
na-zone ..................................25
nebulizer ................................ 18
nebulizer cup/tubing .............. 18
NEPHRONEX........................23
niacin ..................................... 27
niacin er ................................. 27
niacin-50 ................................ 27
nicotine.................................. 26
nicotine polacrilex .................. 26
nohist-dm.................................9
non-aspirin...............................2
non-aspirin extra strength ........2
non-aspirin pain relief .............. 2
nortemp infants ........................2
NYTOL...................................13
OCEAN FOR KIDS................25
OMBRA TABLE TOP 
COMPRESSOR.....................18
omeprazole ............................26
once daily .............................. 24
ONE FLOW SPIROMETER...18
one-daily multi vitamins......... 24
OPERAND POVIDONE-
IODINE.................................... 7
OPTICHAMBER 
ADVANTAGE........................ 20
OPTIHALER.......................... 20
ORALYTE FREEZER POPS.22
ORAZINC.............................. 23
OTIX...................................... 26
OYSCO 500...........................22
OYSCO 500+D......................21
OYSCO D.............................. 21
oyst-cal d ............................... 21
oyster calcium + d................. 21
oyster shell calcium + d......... 21
oyster shell calcium 500 + d.. 21
oyster shell calcium w/d .........21
oyster shell calcium/d ............ 21
oyster shell calcium/vitamin 
d.......................................21, 22

oyster shell/vitamin d............. 22
OYSTERCAL.........................22
pain & fever childrens.............. 2
pain relief................................. 2
pain relief extra strength.......... 2
pain relief pm extra strength .. 13
pain reliever pm ..................... 13
PANOXYL WASH..................10
PARI MANUAL 
INTERRUPTER..................... 18
PARI TREK S COMBO 
PACK.....................................18
peak a-i-r flow meter ..............17
PEAK AIR PEAK FLOW 
METER.................................. 17
peak flow meter universal 
rang....................................... 17
PERI-COLACE...................... 14
permethrin ............................. 11
PERSONAL BEST FULL 
RANGE..................................17
PERSONAL BEST LOW 
RANGE..................................17
PFLEX................................... 18
pharbedryl ................................6
PHARBETOL...........................2
PHARBETOL EXTRA 
STRENGTH.............................2
phenazopyridine hcl ...............12
phenylhistine dh.....................10
PIKO 1................................... 17
pink bismuth ............................ 5
pnv prenatal plus 
multivit+dha ........................... 24
POCKET CHAMBER.............20
POCKET PEAK FLOW 
METER.................................. 17
POCKET SPACER................ 20
POCKETPEAK PEAK 
FLOW METER.......................17
POLY-IRON 150....................13
polyvinyl alcohol.................... 26
polyvitamin.............................24
polyvitamin/iron......................24
povidone-iodine ....................... 7
prenatal low iron.................... 24
PREPARATION H................. 11
PRIMEAIRE HOLDING 
CHAMBER.............................20
promethazine vc/codeine.......10

32



promethazine-codeine........... 10
promethazine-dm.....................9
pseudoephedrine hcl............. 25
PULMO-AIDE 
COMP/PULMO-NEB DISP.... 18
PULMO-AIDE LT 
COMPRESS/NEBULIZ..........18
PULMO-AIDE 
TRAVELER/FILTERS............18
PULMONEB LT..................... 18
pure comfort 3-ball breathe 
ex...........................................18
pure comfort flow meter 
adult.......................................17
pure comfort flow meter child 17
q-dryl........................................6
q-pap....................................... 2
Q-TAPP................................... 9
QUAKE.................................. 18
reeses pinworm medicine........4
refenesen.................................9
refenesen 400..........................9
REGULOID............................14
REHYDRALYTE.................... 22
RENAL...................................23
rena-vite rx.............................23
reno caps...............................23
revital freezer pops................ 22
revital liquid squeezers.......... 22
robafen.................................... 9
robafen cf cough/cold.............. 8
ROBITUSSIN CHILD 
COUGH/COLD LA...................9
ROBITUSSIN CHILDRENS 
COUGH LA..............................7
rynex dm..................................9
SALACTIC FILM....................11
saline mist spray....................25
saline nasal spray..................25
SCOT-TUSSIN ALLERGY 
RELIEF.................................... 7
sea soft nasal mist.................25
senexon................................. 15
senna.....................................15
senna lax............................... 15
senna laxative........................15
senna plus............................. 14
senna s.................................. 14
SENNA SMOOTH................. 15
SENNACON.......................... 15

senna-docusate sodium........ 14
senna-lax............................... 15
SENNALAX-S........................14
senna-s ..................................14
senna-tabs .............................15
senna-time.............................15
senna-time s .......................... 14
SENNO..................................15
sennosides-docusate 
sodium ................................... 14
silace..................................... 16
siladryl allergy ..........................7
silphen cough.......................... 7
simethicone........................... 12
SIMPLY SLEEP.....................13
sleep tabs .............................. 13
sleep-tabs .............................. 13
SLO-NIACIN.......................... 27
slow release iron ....................13
sm hydrocortisone plus..........11
sm oral saline laxative........... 14
sodium bicarbonate................. 4
sodium chloride ................. 9, 23
SOF-LAX............................... 16
SOLIQUA.................................5
SOMINEX.............................. 13
sorbitol ................................... 14
spiro pd ..................................18
stimulant laxative ................... 15
stomach relief .......................... 5
stomach relief plus...................5
stool softener ......................... 16
SUDAFED 12 HOUR.............25
SUDOGEST.......................... 25
SUPER NU-THERA...............24
SURFAK................................ 16
tactinal ..................................... 2
tactinal extra strength.............. 2
TEARS AGAIN...................... 25
tears again .............................25
TERA-GEL TAR.................... 12
terbinafine hcl........................ 10
tetra-formula nighttime sleep. 13
tgt anti-itch/aloe/vit e..............11
THERA.................................. 24
thera vital m........................... 24
THERA/BETA-CAROTENE...24
therabasic-m ..........................24
therapeutic .............................24
therapeutic liquid ................... 24

therapeutic-m .........................24
thera-tabs.............................. 24
THRESHOLD IMT................. 18
THRESHOLD PEP................ 18
TITRALAC............................... 4
total allergy .............................. 7
TOTAL ALLERGY 
MEDICINE............................... 7
TOTAL FORMULA 3............. 24
travel sickness......................... 6
tri-buffered aspirin ....................2
triple antibiotic........................10
triprolidine-pse......................... 9
tri-vitamin ............................... 24
TRUZONE PEAK FLOW 
METER.................................. 17
TUSSICAPS.......................... 10
tussin pe.................................. 9
ULTRA FRESH PM............... 25
urinary pain relief max st....... 12
VANACOF............................... 9
vitamin a................................ 27
vitamin b complex-c...............23
vitamin b-1............................. 27
vitamin b-12........................... 12
vitamin b-12 er .......................12
vitamin b-6............................. 27
vitamin b-6 er.........................27
vitamin c................................ 28
vitamin d (ergocalciferol)....... 28
vitamin d3.............................. 28
vitamin d-400......................... 28
vitamin e................................ 28
vitamin k (phytonadione) ....... 28
vitamins a-d-e/selenium .........24
vitamins for hair..................... 24
VORTEX HOLD 
CHMBR/MASK/CHILD.......... 20
VORTEX HOLD 
CHMBR/MASK/TODDLER.... 20
VORTEX HOLDING 
CHAMBER/MASK................. 20
WATCHHALER..................... 20
WINDMILL TRAINER............ 18
womens laxative.................... 15
zinc ........................................ 23
zinc gluconate........................23
zinc sulfate.............................23
zinc-220 ................................. 23
ZOEY ASTHMAMENTOR..... 17

33



ZOEY PERSONAL BEST 
PEAK METER....................... 17

34


